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Harmony 
Community Development District General Fund

Payee Invoice 
Number

A= Approval               
R= Ratification

Invoice 
Amount

AQUATIC WEED MANAGEMENT, INC. 15020 R 48,500.00$            
Vendor Total 48,500.00$            

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS - ACH 028483401100722 ACH R 123.98$                 
028483501103022 ACH R 114.98$                 

Vendor Total 238.96$                 

CARDMEMBER SERVICES 092622-1777 ACH R 1,840.56$              
Vendor Total 1,840.56$              

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY 86033 R 175.00$                 
Vendor Total 175.00$                 

FEDEX 7-911-40742 R 17.06$                   
Vendor Total 17.06$                   

INFRAMARK, LLC 84643 A 35,406.45$            
Vendor Total 35,406.45$            

KUTAK ROCK LLP 312437328423-1 A 2,924.95$              
Vendor Total 2,924.95$              

ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION-ACH 101022-9921 ACH R 12,176.52$            
Vendor Total 12,176.52$            

PEGASUS ENGINEERING, LLC 226308 A 3,831.20$              
Vendor Total 3,831.20$              

POOLSURE 101295636278 R 35.00$                   
101295636277 R 60.00$                   
101295636762 R 526.75$                 

Vendor Total 621.75$                 

SERVELLO & SONS INC 22886 R 764.42$                 
22881 R 301.08$                 
22882 R 292.60$                 
22858 R 40,838.00$            
22913 R 225.30$                 
23032 R 1,682.48$              
23045 R 741.17$                 
23047 R 37.82$                   

Vendor Total 44,882.87$            

Invoice Approval Report # 270

November 9, 2022



Harmony 
Community Development District General Fund

Payee Invoice 
Number

A= Approval               
R= Ratification

Invoice 
Amount

Invoice Approval Report # 270

November 9, 2022

SUN PUBLICATIONS DBA DD64FF56-0015 R 86.53$                   
DD64FF56-0024 R 86.53$                   

401803 R 1,045.18$              
Vendor Total 1,218.24$              

TOHO WATER AUTHORITY - ACH 101822 ACH R 9,181.29$              
Vendor Total 9,181.29$              

WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FL. 1414651W460 R 276.00$                 
Vendor Total 276.00$                 

Total Invoices 161,290.85$          
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548,500.00 

4cl,500.00 48,500.00 

Rate Amount Quantity 

Total 
Thank you for your business! 

All work completed on ~/26/22. 

AWM crew 2nd sweep across the 181.2+/- ac. wetlands, and buffers, targeting FLEFPC 
cat I & II's. 
Wetlands, and buLers, included in this agreement are W4B, 4-8, 10, 13. 14 & 17 . 
.Jasically, green shaded areas in the rlannony CDD Wetland Inventory Map. 

Harmony CDD Wetland Exotics Treatment 

Description 

Project P.O. No. 

Net 30 

1erms 

15020 10/10/2022 

Invoice# Date 

Invoice 

HarmonyCDD 
313 Campus St. 
Celebration, FL 34747 

Bill To 

P.O. Box 1259 
Haines City, FL 33845 
863-412-19:9 

Aquatic Weed Management, Inc. 



CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 
PO BOX 7195 
PASADENA, CA 91109-7195 

Total Due by Auto Pay $123.98 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR 
STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071-7320 

4145 S. Falkenburg Rd Riverview, FL 33578-8652 
7635 1410 NO RP 0710072022 NNNNNN 01 001214 0006 

October 7, 2022 
HARMONY COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT 

Invoice Number: 028483401100722 
Account Number: 
Service At: 7255 FIVE OAKS DR 

PLHS 
SAINT CLOUD, FL 34773-6045 

Spectrum .. 
BUSINESS" 

Thank you for choosing Spectrum Business. 
We appreciate your prompt payment and value you as a 
customer. 

Total Due by Auto Pay $123.98 

Spectrum Business™ Internet 123.98 
Current Charges $123.98 

YOUR AUTO PAY WILL BE PROCESSED 10/23/22 

$0.00 Remaining Balance 

Summary Services from 10106/22 thtough 11/05/22 
details on followmg pages 

' i e 

: 
123.98 

-123.98 
Previous Balance 
Payments Received - Thank You 

Contact Us 
Visit us at SpectrumBusiness.net 
Or, call us at 1-877-824-6249 

NEWS AND INFORMATION 
7255 FIVE OAKS DR 
PLHS 
SAINT CLOUD, FL 34773-6045 

028483401100722 
Auto Pay Notice October 7, 2022 

Invoice Number: 
Account Number: 
Security Code: 
Service At: 

Spectrum1 .. 
BUSINEss· 

- 



Spectrum~ 
BUSINEss· 

Each month, you'll receive a paperless e-bill that you pay online with your choice of 
payment options. 

Get your statement as soon as it's available. Instead of receiving a paper bill through 
the mail, sign up for paperless billing. 
It's easy- enroll in paperless billing visit SpectrumBusiness.net. 
It's convenient-you can access your statement through SpectrumBusiness.net. 
It's secure - we deliver securely to your Spectrum Business.net account and only 
you can access through a secure sign-in process. 

For questions or concerns, please call 1-877-824-6249. Sign up for Paperless Billing. 
It's easy, convenient and secure. 

Visit Spectrum.com/stores for store locations. For questions or concerns, visit Spectrum.net/support. 

Complaint Procedures - If you disagree with your charges, you need 
to register a complaint no later than 60 days after the due date on your 
bill statement. 

~ 

~is 

Changing Business Locations - Please contact Spectrum Business 
before moving your Business Voice modem to a new address. To 
establish service at your new location or return equipment, please 
contact your Spectrum Business Account Executive at least twenty one 
(21) business days prior to your move. 

Authorization to Convert your Check to an Electronic Funds 
Transfer Debit - For your convenience, if you provide a check as 
payment, you authorize Spectrum Business to use the information from 
your check to make a one-time electronic funds transfer from your 
account. If you have any questions, please call our office at the 
telephone number on the front of this invoice. To assist you in future 
payments, your bank or credit card account information may be 
electronically stored in our system in a secure, encrypted manner. 

Billing Practices - Spectrum Business mails monthly, itemized 
invoices for all monthly services in advance. A full payment is required 
on or before the due date indicated on this invoice. Payments made 
after the indicated due date may result in a late payment processing 
charge. Failure to pay could result in the disconnection of all your 
Spectrum Business service(s). Disconnection of Business Voice 
service may also result in the loss of your phone number. 

Past Due Fee I Late Fee Reminder - A late fee will be assessed for 
past due charges for service. 

Terms & Conditions - Spectrum's detailed standard terms and 
conditions for service are located at spectrum.com/policies. 

Spectrum Terms and Conditions of Service - In accordance with the 
Spectrum Business Services Agreement, Spectrum services are billed 
on a monthly basis. Spectrum does not provide credits for monthly 
subscription services that are cancelled prior to the end of the current 
billing month. 

Tax and Fees - This statement reflects the current taxes and fees for 
your area (including sales, excise, user taxes, etc.). These taxes and 
fees may change without notice. Visit spectrum.net/taxesandfees for 
more information. 

Billing Information 

$123.98 Total Due by Auto Pay 
$123.98 Current Charges 

$123.98 

$123.98 Spectrum Business™ Internet Total 

9.99 
109.99 

4.00 

5 Static IP Addresses 
Spectrum Business Internet Plus 
Modem 

Services from 10/06/22 through 11/05/22 

Payments received after 10/07/22 will appear on your next bill. 

Remaining Balance $0.00 

123.98 
-123.98 09/24 

Previous Balance 
Payments Received - Thahk You 

Charge Details 

Contact Us 
Visit us at SpectrumBusiness.net 
Or, call us at 1-877-824-6249 
76351410 NO RP 07 10072022 NNNNNN 01 001214 0006 

Spectrum~ 
BUSINEss· 

- 
HARMONY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
028483401100722 Invoice Number: 

Account Number: 
Security Code: 

October 7, 2022 Page 2 of 2 



CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 
PO BOX 7195 
PASADENA, CA 91109-7195 

$114.98 Total Due by Auto Pay 
HARMONY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR 
STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071-7320 

7124 HARMONY SQUARE DR S 
SAINT CLOUD, FL 34773-6057 

Service At: 
4145 S. Falkenburg Rd Riverview, FL 33578-8652 
7635 1410 NO RP 30 10302022 NNNNNN 01 002312 0007 

October 30, 2022 
HARMONY COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT 

Invoice Number: 028483501103022 
Account Number: 

Spectrum.,. 
BUSINESS- 

Thank you for choosing Spectrum Business. 
We appreciate your prompt payment and value you as a 
customer. 

Total Due by Auto Pay $114.98 

Spectrum Business™ Internet 114.98 
Current Charges $114.98 

YOUR AUTO PAY WILL BE PROCESSED 11/14122 

NEWI Mobile service Is now available for all of your 
employees! Call 1-855-281-5334 and get the best Mobile service 
at the best price for your business. $0.00 Remaining Balance 

114.98 
-114.98 

Previous Balance 
Payments Received - Thank You 

Call 1-855-287 -6365 and get a streaming tv solution for your 
waiting room or break room that will entertain your customers and 
employees by providing more than 60+ channels of popular 
entertainment, weather and news channels. 

Summary Services 110111 10/28122 throuoh 11127122 
dotnit« 011 follow1ng pnqe» 

Stay connected to your employees, customers and vendors 
with Advanced Business Voice. Call 1-866-597 ·6861 todayl 

Contact Us 
Visit us at SpectrumBusiness.net 
Or, call us at 1-877-824-6249 

NEWS AND INFORMATION 
7124 HARMONY SQUARE DR S 
SAINT CLOUD, FL 34773-6057 

Auto Pay Notice 
028483501103022 

October 30, 2022 
Invoice Number: 
Account Number: 
Security Code: 
Service At: 

Spectrum 
BUSINEss· 

- 



For questions or concerns, please call 1-877-824-6249. 

Spectrum~ 
BUSINESS' 

Simplify your life with Auto Pay! 

Spend less time paying your bill 
and more time doing what you love. 

It's Easy - No more checks, stamps or trips to the post office 
It's Secure - Powerful technology keeps your Information safe 
It's Flexible - Use your checking, savings, debit or credit card 
It's FREE - And helps save time, postage and the environment 

Set up easy, automatic bill payments with Auto Pay! 
Visit: Spectrumbusiness.net 
(My Services login required) 

Visit Spectrum.com/stores for store locations. For questions or concerns, visit Spectrum.netfsupport. 

Authorization to Convert your Check to an Electronic Funds 
Transfer Debit - For your convenience, if you provide a check as 
payment, you authorize Spectrum Business to use the information from 
your check to make a one-time electronic funds transfer from your 
account. If you have any questions, please call our office at the 
telephone number on the front of this Invoice. To assist you in future 
payments. your bank or credit card account information may be 
electronically stored In our system In a secure, encrypted manner. 

Complaint Procedures - If you disagree with your charges. you need 
to register a complaint no later than 60 days after the due date on your 
bill statement. 

Changing Business Locations • Please contact Spectrum Business 
before moving your Business Voice modem to a new address. To 
establish service at your new location or return equipment, please 
contact your Spectrum Business Account Executive at least twenty one 
(21) business days prior to your move. 

Biiiing Practices - Spectrum Business malls monthly, itemized 
invoices for all monthly services in advance. A full payment Is required 
on or before the due date indicated on this Invoice. Payments made 
after the Indicated due date may result In a late payment processing 
charge. Failure to pay could result in the disconnection of all your 
Spectrum Business service(s). Disconnection of Business Voice 
service may also result in the loss of your phone number. 

Past Due Fee I Late Fee Reminder • A late fee will be assessed for 
past due charges for service. 

Terms & Conditions - Spectrum's detailed standard terms and 
conditions for service are located at spectrum .com/policies. 

Spectrum Terms and Conditions of Service - In accordance with the 
Spectrum Business Services Agreement, Spectrum services are billed 
on a monthly basis. Spectrum does not provide credits for monthly 
subscription services that are cancelled prior to the end of the current 
billing month. 

Tax and Fees - This statement reflects the current taxes and fees for 
your area (including sales, excise, user taxes, etc.). These taxes and 
fees may change without notice. Visil spectrum.neVtaxesandfees for 
more information. 

Billing Information 

$114.98 Total Due by Auto Pay 
$114.98 Current Charges 

$114.98 

$114.98 Spectrum Business™ Internet Total 

119.99 
19.99 

-25.00 

Spectrum Business Internet 
Static IP 1 
Promo Discount 

Payments received after 10/30/22 will appear on your next bill. 

Remaining Balance $0.00 
10/16 

114.98 
-114.98 

Previous Balance 
Payments Received - Thank You 

Charge Details 

Contact Us 
Visit us at SpectrumBusiness.net 
Or, call us at 1-877-824-6249 
7635 1410 NO RP 30 10302022 NNNNNN 01 002312 0007 

Spectrum~ 
BUSINESS' 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
028483501103022 Invoice Number: 

Account Number: 
Security Code: 

October 30, 2022 Page 2 of 6 

- 



II - 

Cardmember Service 
P 0. Box 790408 
St L nLJis MO R~17q.n4nR 

Amount Enclosed $------- 

Account Number 
Payment Due Date 
New Balance 
Minimum Payment Due 

1777 
10/22/2022 
$2,587.81 
$2,587.81 

HARMONY COD 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS Fl 33071-n?n 

24-Hour Cardmember Service: 1-866-552-8855 

(• • to pay by phone 
• • to change your address 

•~ BankUnited 

CPN 002252738 Please detach and send coupon with check payable to: Cardmember Service 

(11 
Pay by phone 
1-866-552-8855 

Pay online at 
~ myaccountaccess.com 

Page 1 of 3 
Account: 1777 

Cardmember Service ,: 1-866-552-8855 
BUS 30 ELN 8 15 

Activity Summary 
Previous Balance + $747.25 
Payments $0.00 
Other Credits $189.73CR 
Purchases + $1,991.29 
Balance Transfers $0.00 
Advances $0.00 
Other Debits $0.00 
Fees Charged + $39.00 
Interest Charged $0.00 
New Balance = $2,587.81 
Past Due $747.00 
Minimum Payment Due $2,587.81 
Credit Line $3,500.00 
Available Credit $912.19 
Das in Billin Period 33 

~ Mail payment coupon 
~ with a check Payment Options: 

September 2022 Statement 
~ri'*'.i Open Date: 08/25/2022 Closing Date: 09/26/2022 

~ Visa® Community Card 
HARMONY COD 

•~ BankUnited 



08/26 08/24 2770 THE HOME DEPOT 6350 SAINT CLOUD FL $447.76 
08/29 08/26 3071 THE HOME DEPOT #6350 ST CLOUD FL $62.56 
08/29 08/25 9876 THE HOME DEPOT #0260 W MELBOURNE FL $114 20 
08/29 08/25 9900 THE HOME DEPOT #0260 W MELBOURNE FL $69.60 
08/29 08/25 9892 THE HOME DEPOT #0260 W MELBOURNE FL $64 42 
09/01 08/30 6164 THE HOME DEPOT #6350 ST CLOUD FL $162.57 
09/06 09/02 3429 THE HOME DEPOT #6350 ST CLOUD FL $140.83 
09/07 09/06 4376 AMZN MKTP US*1 VOY23VR2 AMZN COM/BILL WA $37.82 
09/08 09/07 3773 AMZN Mktp US*1 F87330CO Amzn com/bill WA $136.24 
09/09 09/07 7512 SUNOCO 0415773100 ST CLOUD FL $105.74 
09/09 09/07 7439 SUNOCO 0415773100 ST CLOUD FL $122.31 
09/15 09/14 6114 AMAZON COM*1 F4RB3SA2 A AMZN COM/BILL WA $36.99 
09/15 09/14 8847 AMZN Mktp US*1 MOHY5E01 Amzn com/bill WA $31.90 
09/16 09/15 8312 AMZN MKTP US*1 M71 K2JWO AMZN.COM/BILL WA $29 98 
09/19 09/15 3145 THE HOME DEPOT #6350 ST CLOUD FL $193.37 
09/22 09/20 0863 SUNOCO 0415773100 ST CLOUD FL $141.10 
09/22 09/21 1444 AMZN Mktp US*1 U1 AE6NP1 Amzn.com/bill WA $37 98 
09/23 09/22 1351 AMAZON COM*1 U6TL 1 EM 1 A AMZN COM/BILL WA $28.92 
09/23 09/22 1372 AMZN Mktp US*1 U5HUOAD1 Amzn.com/bill WA $26 98 

Total for Accoun1 1112 $1,801.56 

Continued on Next Page 

- 

$68.93cR ---- 

$120.80cR --- 08/29 08/25 9863 THE HOME DEPOT #0260 W MELBOURNE FL 
MERCHANDISE/SERVICE RETURN 

08/29 08/25 9889 THE HOME DEPOT #0260 W MELBOURNE FL 
MERCHANDISE/SERVICE RETURN 

Notation Amount 
Post Trans 
Date Date Ref# Transaction Description 

Paying Interest You have a 24 to 30 clay interest-free period for Purchases provided you have paid your 
previous balance in full by the Payment Due Date shown on your monthly Account statement. In order to 
avoid additional INTEREST CHARGES on Purchases, you must pay your new balance in full by the 
Payment Due Date shown on the front of your monthly Account statement. 
There is no interest-free period for transactions that post to the Account as Advances or Balance Transfers 
except as provided in any Offer Materials. Those transactions are subject to interest from the date they post 
to the Account until the date they are paid in full. 
The minimum payment includes a past due amount which is payable immediately upon receipt of this 
statement. If this amount has already been mailed, please disregard this notice. If you cannot immediately 
forward this past due amount, please contact our collection department at 1-877-838-4347 to make other 
suitable arrangements for paymenl 
SKIP THE MAILBOX. Switch toe-statements and securely access your statements online. Get started at 
myaccountaccess.com/paperless 

Page 2 of 3 
Cardmember Service ( 1-866-552-8855 

September 2022 Statement 08/25/2022 - 09/26/2022 

•~ BankUnited 

2 $68.12 receipts

x

x

x
x
x

x
x
x

x
x

x

x
x
x

x
x

x
x
x

x



End of Statement 

myaccountaccess.com Cardmember Service 
P 0. Box 6353 
Fargo, ND 58125-6353 

1-866-552-8855 
1-888-352-6455 
1-866-80 7 -9053 

Voice, 
TDD: 
Fax: 

Online ~ Mail payment coupon 
~ with a check 
Cardmember Service 
P O Box 790408 
St. Louis, MO 63179-0408 

{J_) Questions C Phone 

**APR for current and future transactions. 

Balance Annual Expires 
Balance Subject to Interest Percentage with 

Balance Type By Type Interest Rate Variable Charge Rate Statement 

.. BALANCE TRANSFER $0.00 $0.00 $0 00 000% 

.. PURCHASES $2,587 81 $1,963.23 $0 00 0.00% 

.. ADVANCES $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 0.00% 

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account. 

$116.46 
$0.00 

Total Fees Charged in 2022 
Total Interest Charged in 2022 

$39.00 
$39.00 
$39.00 

LATE FEE - PAYMENT DUE ON 09/22 
TOTAL FEES FOR THIS PERIOD 

09/22 09/22 

Notation Amount 
Trans 
Date Ref# Transaction Description 

Post 
Date 

Page 3 of 3 
1-866-552-8855 c Cardmember Service 

September 2022 Statement 08/25/2022 - 09/26/2022 
HARMONY COD (CPN 002252738) 

•~ BankUnited 

REIMBURSING TO HARMONY
ON NOV INFRAMARK
INVOICE



1

Chalkley, Sally

From: Morrell, Vincent

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2022 12:11 PM

To: Chalkley, Sally; Perez, Brett

Subject: Re: Harmony cc receipts for 09.28 statement

Attachments: HD 08-19-2022 $120.80.pdf; HD 08-19-2022 $68.93.pdf; HD 08-30-2022 $162.57.pdf; HD 

08242022 $447.76.pdf; HD 08-26-2022 $62.58.pdf; HD 08252022 $114.20.pdf; HD 08252022 

$69.60.pdf; HD 08252022 $64.42.pdf; HD 09022022 $140.83.pdf; Sunoco $105.74.pdf; Sunoco 

$122.31.pdf; Sunoco $141.10.pdf; HD 09152022 $193.37.pdf; packingslip_114-3117663-3834642

_Restroom Supplies $37.82.pdf; packingslip_114-1601923-7650600_Restrooms Supplies 

$136.24.pdf; packingslip_114-6773567-4052241_Office Supplies $36.99.pdf; packingslip_

114-0502783-1952208_ $31.90.pdf; packingslip_114-3256138-8649046_PPE Safety Supplies 

$29.98.pdf; packingslip_114-4290774-5087421_Soccer Court Net Adjust $37.98.pdf; packingslip_

114-2334688-3366665_Clock from Ashley Pool $28.92.pdf; packingslip_114-5826743-6999464

_Flag Purchase $26.98.pdf

Good morning Sally; 

I hope this email finds you well; Please see the attached receipts requested and see than below the cc codes for 
everyone. Any further questions, please don't hesitate to let me know. Have a wonderful Thursday! 

08/29 #9863 The Home Depot: RM Facilities 
08/29 #9889 The Home Depot: RM Facilities 
08/26 #2770 The Home Depot: RM Facilities 
08/29 #3071 The Home Depot: RM Facilities 
08/29 #9876 The Home Depot: RM Facilities 
08/29 #9900 The Home Depot: RM Facilities 
08/29 #9892 The Home Depot: RM Facilities 
09/01 #6164 The Home Depot: RM Facilities 
09/02 #3429 The Home Depot: RM Facilities 
09/07 #4376 Amazon: RM Facilities 
09/08 #3773 Amazon: RM Facilities 
09/09 #7512 Sunoco: OP Supplies (Gas) 
09/07 #7439 Sunoco: OP Supplies (Gas) 
09/15 #6114 Amazon: RM Facilities 
09/15 #8847 Amazon: RM Facilities 
09/15 #8312 Amazon: RM Facilities 
09/19 #3145 The Home Depot: RM Facilities 
09/22 #0863 Sunoco: OP Supplies (Gas)  
09/22 #1444 Amazon: RM Facilities 
09/23 #1351 Amazon: RM Facilities 
09/23 #1372 Amazon: RM Facilities 

Respectfully,

Vincent M. Morrell | Field Services Supervisor

7360 Five Oaks Dr. | Harmony FL 34773
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User ID. HXY 2171 1939 
PAS~WORU: 22419 1911 

Opine en espanol 
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Tcike a short ~u1 r ct chance TO WIN 
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RETURN Pot TrY f'fTWTTTONS 
POLICY llJ lH,, ,[ 1 CY tXP] Rr.~ ON 

A 1 90 11/17/2022 

114.20 
6.60 

$120.80 

USO$ 120.80 
TA 

VI~A CREDIT 

J11> I l1 AL 
SALL::, f AX 
TOTAL 

XXXXXXXXXXXXll12 VISA 

AUTH uvDE 1191 . .l" .u2U8 
Chip R6ad 
AID AOOOOOOOU31(111) 

P. 0. #I JOB NAME: St !PPL YY 
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How doers 
~ get more done. 
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T 1\ 

64.42 
4.51 

$68.93 

SUBTOTAL 
SALES TAX 
TOTAL xxxxxxxx,x~x1112 VISA 

AUTH CODE Ll~ 121. >281)2W 
Cl1i p Read 
AID AOOOOOlJfl031010 

P.0.#/JOB NAME: SUPPLY 
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0260 28 00845 08/19/2022 8714 
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SALE 1'ASHIER RAYMOND 
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TRUI :UEL 50: 1 110 OZ 

850374008054 .095 LINE ~A~ 15.9/ 
PUWERCARE .095 X 250 FT HEX LINC 

81357b0G4286 FIRE ANT 2# <A> 21.~7 
AMDRO FIRE ANT 2# 

How doers 
O get more done .. 

..,. 



AM 

JI l 1 1 t-;, mt LL I ;t::: l llnl!J I -' I d w i l I ii 11 ! ,J tlciv . 
II f f ll JJ < hci'.:>l:::l . FJ it I ol t \:;, ITill', l I ,A 1 l· Dl 

l, I ilH L o er 1 I , S e c lll11J I I t 1:: J L 11 '=> oJ I 
Wt·l '>i I) Nu !)Lil rl1cl',t-< JlHfl':>' :1r \l 

lJ er JU. 1189 J9oG I 51219 
rA~sw J~r1 2,L12..J 51211 

w1,iw. I 1c1nh2· lepo I . com./-:;ur vev 

Op i J 1G eJ I espcu''ln I 

T ctke a ~ho1 ·1 ~Ur vev fnJ · ct LI 1dll 10 WlN 
A 'l,5. r lOll HCJMt- Dl PIH (ilFT r Al{r 

**A*k*********X*****X****XWWWW*WWik**•* 
DID WE NAIL IT? 

035u 

11 rnm 1rn1 f m, 1~~ 1 
6350 OB 26461 08/24/2022 846~ 

RETllRN POI ICY DEFINITIONS 
POI lLY ID UAYS POI ICY EkPlRES UN 

A 1 90 11122/2[12? 

$~t.J7.76 

USO$ q7_75 
fA 

VISA rRHltl 

r 11 Al_ xxxxxxxxxxxx1112 VISA 

AIITH CODE 804221/1084202 
Chip Reacl 
A in l\00()11(l[lQ[)'.i] o 10 

P n 111 JOA ~IAMF: SIJPPl TE~ 

fAX EXEMPT 

U82·l 7tP)o1)0~t.J L X ! fJA] ~ll A~ b2 (JOM 
ri1-11R I Ji mA f:.x r ~850 I, IJPW !1G1 

08241 •l·lll"l01 I i> LXI I lJI \JHGI\ --A. 5_. 
81:.fJR PP[ •IU~(l f I AT lJPW P80! 
2@40.98 81 .9bN 

U4<1 0000:D3' Cl }( I 8L2}(2~ A'> 
CLX TBC 2~02 2CT 
3@5.98 17.9t.JN 

u 13~~~f~6jC f ~~~ v1 Ji33¥R~~~ ~~G 5_. 
~@17.97 /1.88N 

Ht 1101) 359r)80 bX9 C/1NVAS <A., 13. 98N 
G'X9' CANVAS DROr r1 OTH BOZ 

SUBTOTAL 47.76 
SALES TAX 0.00 

4560 1 an I STR[FT 
"> I I I Ol 1! l ~ I 3 l /b J <•If JI ) • l Id tH: (lb 

lJ 'L 1121. 11~: 'H AM 

How doer 
get m re done .. 



E11tl 1~"> lllLl':>l I e cu111Plt~t~d wl tl,111 1·1 dct\,~ 
uf pu1 t hri·~~ E11tr 1111t;., illll':>l lit:: 18 , 1 

o 1 der t J er It e, ..,c:?. l o ,11; 1 Pt l~ , Lt 1 <:)':, CH) 
h. 1,-, it!:' No pu,·c l 1r6"" r,t.,, 1.:~, 11 y 

User rn. H80 lb3019 15b67; 
PA~SWORD· 2242~ 1~GG69 

'A'WW. honeoeoo L. c )111 l~u1'•/PV 

Teke a sl iort ~u, vev for- a cJ1d1 ice f CJ WIN 
A t1. Q()() HOME nf PO r l1 TFT f'Afi[) 

********************************~****** 
DID WE NAIL IT? 

AM 

"350 , rrrn,~rn r1111 rr 
6350 03 78190 08/26/2022 0661 

RETURN POLICY OEF1NITIONS 
POLICY IO DAYS POLICY EX~IRE~ ON 

A 1 90 11/2~/2022 

USO$ G2.58 
TA 

I/ r 'A LREOI r 

$62.53 TOTAL 
XxKXXXXXXXXX1112 VISA 

AUrH CODE 706242/9033436 
Chip RE!ad 
Alll A00000001131010 

P O. #/.108 NAME: SlJPPLif~; 

TAX EXEMPT 

63'10 00003 /8190 D:i126/ 2:? ()' ,d·l 
~AIE CASHIER ODFTTE 

/6tl66116060 l b(JA118U\CK c A> 
60LB SAKRLTL ALL \','EA I IIER IJL , .. I I 
2@17. 37 ,I~ 

0000-103-203 SOD <A~ 
HARMONY IIDME ~T AUG SOD 2.b ~O: I 
8@3. '-18 27. Bi.JN 

SUB10f4L 62.58 
SALES TAX 0.00 

4560 13TH srn[ET 
!:il Cl ()lJ[J FL 3tl7f , ' 107),t'Jli ()b(Jl) 

How doers 
get more done. 



AM 

l J.,,~, II). WbK 41ll:U 4').!83 
f1A'i'-1Wt lR[l t' )-12') 1t')26 7 

l·11lt fl'::, m11· l l,i:, 111111pltJlt:! I wt tlil11 l-l 1k1Y':> 
I) f IJl 11 ( I 1d::,~ E.i I l I t11 it 11111~.1 I 1t, 18 UI 

1,l1h.11 \ll .-11t1•1. S,11!, 1111tpl1:t1: 1 ul es CJ11 
111L'i 1• I [ (• 11,, Pl II (I,,, e- I It: ,, ,:-,JI v . 

T nkt' 2l ::.l1t)I l "''' 1/U.V fu1 ct lllcUllt, Tll WIN 
A $'1. ono ! IOMr flt Pll r urr r CARD 

AAAkkAkkkk*~****A~kk~k~AKiKkA*K*XK*KXAk 

DID WE NAIL IT? 

02601rr~11r11n11rr 
0260 16 22489 08/25/2022 2537 

R[TURN rot 1r.y DEFTNTTIONS 
f't)L ICY in [JAY~ f'OI JLY rXPikL\ ON 

A I 90 11123/2022 

rDlAL 
xxxxxxxxxxxx1112 VISA 
AUTH coor t!U~L $il,(J[L[i:?l 
Chiµ Read 
A JI l t,OOOOtlfl!Jl 1 1 1 t l 111 

P. O II/ .JOB NAMF. ')LJPPI l 1::$ 

114.20 
0.00 

su«. 20 

U~D$ 114. 20 
TA 

VhA !'RFrlTT 

5ll8TOTAL 
SALES TAX 

l /1X EXEMPT 

wr~T Mrl BOllRNr IIOMr OCPOT <12 J 7:.?R 1 CJOO) 
WWW ltl 1M~ I JI I 101 t I ,M I IJ ', MI 11 1 llM PF I H M" ! 

t)Lbl) !1()(11t, 22cl<1'J ll81~~i1 n U9: ·11 AM 
<.;Al f t:ASIITFH Kl I l ff 

U~/o4HJ0l2J'> HUI ILi: WAll I~ "A' 
112 l Tl ER 11A rm 2WK 
4@4.98 J<l.92N 

lb'IGbbh lflcitb l -'Vtl Wiil L ·A, 5 87N 
I '118 IN \'/Ill IT Al I PllllPo~r ',LkLW 

7b.:JbbbG /I 1·10:L :., t t't. WI 11 E ,A, 5. 8 7N 
2 1/2 TN WH1 fl: Al I PUHPO'-if:. 'it.:Rl:..W 

lb-1661111"50·1 AK FA•;JSET ,A, 
50LB SAKRI l [ FA', I -~EI r.oNCl-lE 11:: 
2@6.47 12.9~N 

UU00-103 20.) SOD '-A~ 
I lARMONY I IOME ~ I AUt. ':>OD '2. .1, 'iO FT 
20@3.48 69 50N 

How doers 
get more done 



·11l1 1~- mu~t L>i::: c 0111plded wi tl1i11 1<'l dciy~ 
o f I i~II c I 1n';;>b. Fr 1tr d1·1t::. IIIUS l be 18 or 

ul,101 tu entt:1 See tomµlele rules on 
wc·f ,..., i 1 P No 1 >ur rl 1nse nece~::;arv. 

v;ww I 1ur.tt.1 l 'IH> l r Pnl/:.,111 vey 

Opine en i:::· ,1Jc1no l 

I ake a '.:>t101 r ~tH vey to, d ch 11c e l O WIN 
A $1) CH){) I IOMF orPOl ( 1 TFT CAl~n 

*K************************************* 
DID WE NAIL IT? 

f) 0. #!.JCJ8 NAMF: sou PlJl<CHA'1r 

0260 lb/25/22 09:50 AM 

II 1111 111111 'Ill IH I 
0260 16 22513 08/25/2022 2537 

RFTURN POLICY DEFINITIONS 
POLICY IO flAVS POLICY EXPIRES ON 

A 1 00 11/23/2022 

$69.60 

USO$ 69.60 
TA 

VlSI\ r-REO[T 

°IOTAL 
xxxxxxxxxxxx111, VISA 

AUlH C08~ 8U5t15!01~2324 
Chip Read 
A T[J 1\0()0 not HU 1il 10 

fAX EXEMPT 

lvEST Mrt BO! JRN[ IIOMr Of POT ( 821 728 1900) 
l11dW I H lMf I lf PO l ( '1 lM HA '1 M LI I I O!IIS OF u f-M') ! 

026U uur l 1 G '2'2' l :i r 18/:?S/2'.2 09 · 50 AM 
SALE CF1SHTI-R \(Fl I ff 

OOuO 103-2U3 ~OD <A- 
HARMONY HOME ST AUn St ll) 2 . 6 SQ r T 
2n@3 48 69.60N 

SUB101AL 69.60 
SAL~S TAX 0.00 

.rs 
J 11e .. 

How, 
O get m 



AM 

[11 l1 I w, llllb l IJrl l 11111p 1 e t ~:<I w i l I ii 11 14 clciy~ 
o l IJLII rl1a':>~ Euu cllll':> llllbl l>t' 18 ut 

o I dl:'I l II 1:l l l t::I s~.,i:; l Ullljl] el t: I LI] e-:, uf I 
Wt•I )' i t l" . N1, 1,1 JI ( I 1r1 e I h::r. o, ~di y 

1 ake d ::.llu1 t ~u, Vl:lY fo1 cJ chance TO WIN 
A $'1 • uor I IIOMF uE PO 1 (, TFT r ARO 

kX*k*kk***)**kAkX*~****k****~A******AX* 
DID WE NAIL IT? 

0260 

1 rrr1111rr1 1111 rr 
0260 16 22505 08/25/2022 2537 

RrTlJRN POI ICY DCFTNITTONS 
Pol ICY rn DAYS POLICY E.XPlRE~ UN 

A 1 90 11 /23/2022 

$6'1.42 

U~D$ 64.42 
TA 

VISA CREDIT 

f 01 Al 
xxxxxxxxxxxx1112 VISA 
Al 11 I I LUOF 81 l'1td4 I() I b2J1:i 
Ct 1i p Read 
A'! I l AOOOtlllOllu.l l 1110 

P O # ,. .JOB NAMf : SUPPi H ~·; 

TAX EXEMPT 

h /!) /')Ill u l.c H H I RU~ UI L ~>l l. I I, ,(\... 2l> ~~N 
TlillF lJEL '11 l: 1 110 oz 

ti~1137L10080S.:J .0~5 LJNE ,A,, 15.9/N 
POY/ERCARF . Ll~J'l ~ 25U 1-'T llr X l l NE 

H13'176004286 fIRE ANT 2U ~A,, 21.4/N 
AMORO FIR~ ANT 2# 

~UBTUTN 64.42 
SALES TAX 0.00 

wrsT Mrt BOllRNr IIGMf nrPOT (1?1 728 1<J00) 
WWW llt1MI flf--f>PI l l'M IIA, Mii l lt1M', (1[ I fFM"i! 

U2bl i ()( ll J 1 ti 2t')l I'> t lH '1/ 1.2 OY ··lh AM 
'1Al f l ASHlFn Kfl l Tl 

How doers 
get more done. 



l'M 

11 t' lt-r, t 

Op 11 ,t' en ii 11 Hi 

Te1kt ..i ~11,1 t ..,1,1 V• u e1 1 ,11 e le ,J 
A h I lOU HOMf I l t ll l r, l FT r A [) 

DID WE- NAIL I I . 

r , "}1111/11/f ID1l1i1l~f ~m111f 11111,l 
GJ50 01 835~0 08. 30. -5J 

RFTI RN rrn T~Y nrr1 
I l h.Y n J OAY5 i liL f I 

/\ I no ! I 

i O HI J 1H tlf1Mf: 'IJl1i'I h 
II ~ 1 i t T 

Alli ti l lJDr 210 l311'101Jb11-1 
Ct111 > Rectd 
A [lJ ~l)t 1()11111 I)( n ]( J( I J 

lJ ,[Ji, J o 2 . '1 7 
fA 

$P.i2 ~I 
\ Ai< LXfMPT 

10TAL kXXXKKXXX\MX\11~ VT$A 

lt 2 ':J 1 
O.Cu 

'll8ro1 .. 1 
SAL h I AX 

r A.i ti 
f <) lt;N 
L 1/N 
Jf1K lJ 

I Jt,1 )1 llUI\V/111 (,l K ,, .. 
ii\Kf)[ j t t l l 1il /1 j 111 fl [l K Tf 

J ')7 
'I, 'l,1,)/I(, f<OL t If< l lJI< ,A .. 

N'l r F'Ril , x 1 2 llJ !:;lJRPA, > I I 
1; 111. • l 1~r 1)\'if<11FiOf f<M c.A 

J HJ 111 i r« I l f-R I flAl-11· - {'flti I IN(Jl t- 
:?lsl L l 3 8 . 1l>N 

t1l/1,1111r112 ir1 HO! Tl f WAIH< "A· 
112 I I !E:R WAlfR L..JPI' 
blsl4 !)8 

O.>l1Uo(,/ I l':J'd:C.. PSI .H,l l ! 111< ,I\ 
sro-s Ru~1 r;u · 1 t ACK 
fi@G 98 

J[Jt)l I ,•,<111 11., It u 1,1 11 M 
ITFf tli\lHJIWlll 

r 
l'l IH 

·i J 
I , l 1 (l'l , I 

rs 
r dons 



E11t1 ie"' mu"'t he completed wi lhir, 14 clay5 
of purchase. En u a, ts mus l bE! 18 or 

o 1 clo1 to enter. Se coinp l ete ru l E:S 011 
webs i t e No pt 1rl'11as3 11etP.':, arv . 

User JD: H89 189239 182892 
PASSWORD: 22452 1~2889 

www homerlopo t. r.0m '~urvey 

Op 1 ne en esoano l 

*****k*****************«*****~*i**k**~* 
DID WE NAIL IT? 

Take a short survey fo1 a chance TO WJ N 
A $5. 000 HOME Of POT f ,IF T CAkD 

AM 6351111111~mi,1~1~1111111~1~1111~~ 

6350 03 91300 09/02/2022 6612 

RETURN POLICY DffTMTTIONS 
PlLJCY ID DAYS POLICY EXPIR~~ UN 

A 1 90 12/0112022 

TOTAL $140.83 xxxxxxxxxxxx1112 ~ISA 
USO$ 140.83 AUTH CODE 702003/2033876 TA 

Chip Read 
AID AOOOL.)000031010 vr·,A 1:m·DTT 

P.0.#/JOB NAME: SUPPLIES 

140.83 
0.00 

SUBTOTAL 
SALES TAX 

TAX EXEMPT 

071611365468 MOTOR OIL <A> 
PENNZOIL 16002 5W30 MO 
2@19.48 38.96N 

035000530608 FABULOSO <~> 
FABULOSO APC PASSiuN FRUIT 1280L 
2@6.98 13.96N 

035000530585 FABULOSO ,~> 
FABULOSO APC LAVENDER 12802 
2@6.98 13.96N 

035000053619 AJAX CLEAN)E <A> 
AJAX APC W/BLEACH POWDER 2102 
2@1.28 2.56N 

079340650701 LOC POLY 10 <A:- 
LOCTil E POLY SEAM EAL AP WH fTE lOOZ 
4@5.18 20.72N 

037000110453 DAWN 5602 <A> 8.97N 
DAWN DISH ORG ~~oz 

044600302089 COW ~75 T <A> 13.78N 
CLX DISINFECT WIPE 3X7~CT 

079340648791 TITEFOAM12 ~A> 
LOCT[TE GAPS & CRACKS 12 OZ 
4@6.98 27.92N 

4560 13TH STREET 
;i T ( LOUD. FL 415~ ( cl07) ,!9H-l)t (16 

03/U) 12 08.29 AM 

~Howdoers 
~ get more done. 



amazon business 
~ 

Packing slip

For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us

Order date: September 2, 2022

Purchase Order #: Restroom Supplies

Order #: 114-3117663-3834642

Date shipped: September 6, 2022

Ship to:
Harmony Field Office
7360 FIVE OAKS DR
HARMONY, FL 34773-6051
United States

Shipment details

Item description Qty Item price Item subtotal

1000 Pack Disposable Toilet Seat Protectors, Flushable Toilet Liners for Bathroom, 14 x 16 Inch
Covers (SKU: LJ-KFZY-103017-01-1)
Condition: New
Sold by: Juvo Plus, Inc.
Gift message: "; "

2 $18.91 $37.82

Item subtotal $37.82
Shipping & handling $12.11
Promos & discounts -$12.11
Sales tax $0.00

Total $37.82

Return or replace your item
Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



amazon business 
~ 

Packing slip

For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us

Order date: September 2, 2022

Purchase Order #: Restrooms Supplies

Order #: 114-1601923-7650600

Date shipped: September 7, 2022

Ship to:
Harmony Field Office
7360 FIVE OAKS DR
HARMONY, FL 34773-6051
United States

Shipment details

Item description Qty Item price Item subtotal

Pacific Blue Basic Recycled Multifold Paper Towels (Previously Branded Envision) by GP PRO
(Georgia-Pacific), Brown, 23304, 250 Towels Per Pack, 16 Pa (SKU: 23301200b)
Condition: New
Sold by: MVS Discount Sales

2 $34.06 $68.12

Item subtotal $68.12
Shipping & handling $0.00
Sales tax $0.00

Total $68.12

Return or replace your item
Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



amazon business 
~ 

Packing slip

For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us

Order date: September 2, 2022

Purchase Order #: Restrooms Supplies

Order #: 114-1601923-7650600

Date shipped: September 7, 2022

Ship to:
Harmony Field Office
7360 FIVE OAKS DR
HARMONY, FL 34773-6051
United States

Shipment details

Item description Qty Item price Item subtotal

Pacific Blue Basic Recycled Multifold Paper Towels (Previously Branded Envision) by GP PRO
(Georgia-Pacific), Brown, 23304, 250 Towels Per Pack, 16 Pa (SKU: 23301200b)
Condition: New
Sold by: MVS Discount Sales

2 $34.06 $68.12

Item subtotal $68.12
Shipping & handling $0.00
Sales tax $0.00

Total $68.12

Return or replace your item
Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



------------·-====~========~------------ 

Customer-activated Purchase/Capture 
Sequence Number 01751 
Chip Read 
VISA CREDIT 
Mode: Issuer 
AID: A0000000031010 
TVR: 8000008000 
IAD: 06011203602000 
TS!: 6800 
ARC: 00 
TC: 997B06DAE9CCDCOB 
APPROVEn 517093 

------------- --- ---------- - ----- -- -----------------·------------------- --- 

CREDIT $ 105.74 

*** REPRINf ***REPRINT*** REPRINT*** 
PUMP# 12 
001 31. 1 OBG 
PRICE/GAL $3.399 

FUEL TOTAL$ 105.74 
***REPRINT*** REPRINT*** REPRINT*** 

SUNOCO 0415773100 
XXXXXXXXX6001 
6990 E IRLO BRONSON 
ST CLOUD , FL 
34771 
09/07/2022 148381921 
04:45:45 PM 

xxxxxxxxxxxx1112 
Visa 
INVOICE 057293 
AUTH 517093 



---------------------------------==-==== 

Customer-activated Purchase/Capture 
Sequence Number 01743 
Chip Read 
VISA CREDIT 
Mode: Issuer 
AID: A0000000031010 
TVR: 8000008000 
IAD: 06011203602000 
TSI: 6800 
ARC: 00 
TC: 66475B14557D7FE3 
APPROVED 517023 

---------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------- 

CREDIT $ 122.31 

***REPRINT*** REPRINT*** REPRINT*** 
PUMP# 12 
001 35.985G 
PRICE/GAL $3.399 

FUEL TOTAL$ 122.31 
I ***REPRINT*** REPRINT*** REPRINT*** 
i 

SUNOCO 0415773100 
XXXXXXXXX6001 
6990 E IRLO BRONSON 
ST CLOUD , FL 
34771 
09/07/2022 148381910 
04:37:54 PM 

XXXXXXXXXXXX1112 
Visa 
INVOICE 057285 
AUTH 517023 



amazon business 
~ 

Packing slip

For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us

Order date: September 14, 2022

Purchase Order #: Office Supplies

Order #: 114-6773567-4052241

Date shipped: September 14, 2022

Ship to:
Harmony Field Office
7360 FIVE OAKS DR
HARMONY, FL 34773-6051
United States

Shipment details

Item description Qty Item price Item subtotal

Amazon Basics Multipurpose Copy Printer Paper, 8.5 x 11 Inch 20Lb Paper - 8 Ream Case
(4,000 Sheets), 92 GE Bright White (SKU: B07K8WHH5J)
Condition: New
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC
Gift message: ""

1 $36.99 $36.99

Item subtotal $36.99
Shipping & handling $24.99
Promos & discounts -$24.99
Sales tax $0.00

Total $36.99

Return or replace your item
Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



amazon business 
~ 

Packing slip

For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us

Order date: September 12, 2022

Purchase Order #:

Order #: 114-0502783-1952208

Date shipped: September 14, 2022

Ship to:
Harmony Field Office
7360 FIVE OAKS DR
HARMONY, FL 34773-6051
United States

Shipment details

Item description Qty Item price Item subtotal

20 inch/50cm Small Diameter Swim Foam Ring Buoy Swimming Pool Safety Life Preserver
with Perimeter Rope (SKU: US-YouYongQuan-Red-GTD)
Condition: New
Sold by: Shenzhen Guotongda Import & Export Co.,Ltd
Gift message: ""

1 $31.90 $31.90

Item subtotal $31.90
Shipping & handling $7.20
Promos & discounts -$7.20
Sales tax $0.00

Total $31.90

Return or replace your item
Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



amazon business 
~ 

Packing slip

For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us

Order date: September 14, 2022

Purchase Order #: PPE Safety Supplies

Order #: 114-3256138-8649046

Date shipped: September 15, 2022

Ship to:
Harmony Field Office
7360 FIVE OAKS DR
HARMONY, FL 34773-6051
United States

Shipment details

Item description Qty Item price Item subtotal

KN95 Face Mask 30pcs Disposable Face Masks Individual Packed Safety 5 Layers Breathable
Cup Dust Masks Filtration>95% for Adults Men Women(White) (SKU: FKN-01)
Condition: New
Sold by: hanshou runyuanbang dianzishangwu youxiangongsi
Gift message: ""

2 $14.99 $29.98

Item subtotal $29.98
Shipping & handling $7.45
Promos & discounts -$7.45
Sales tax $0.00

Total $29.98

Return or replace your item
Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



_....-;:;Siii ~ ~ 

E1it1 itj~ lllU':>t be (.,(Jfllplet-=d wi thl u 1.:1 day.; 
of µu1 d1. ::.e. Ent1'a11 b n111s1 be 18 or- 

o l Je1 1 ~ ent r . See cn1111J 1 ete ru 1 es 011 
we! ,s 1 t i-i. No pu1-c ha':>·= nece .,::.a, v. 

User 10: H89 43063 3671 
PA SWORD: 2246~ 36713 

www. homedep t r jm/s11rvey 

Opine en espahol 

T c1ke d shor-t st r vev f rn d LI 1011r e i'O IHN 
A 'f"i. ! H)U HOME Dt:PO I iW- r l:Af<[l 

kWWWWWWkWWWWWXXkkXWWkKWkKWWWkKWWAWWW*** 

DID WE NAIL IT? 

AM 6 3 511111 
ij1~~l1[11111~~1~11111111~1111ij ~ 

6350 03 18212 09/15/2022 4108 

RETURN P~ ICY OE INITIONS 
P0 ICY ID DAYS JQLICY EX~lRE ON 

A 1 90 12/14/2022 

TOTAL $193.37 
XXXXXXXXXXXX1112 VISA 

USO$ 193.37 
AUTH LODE 1U51'-l4/903i.J813 TA 
Chip Read 
AHl AOOOOllOOP'.31 ! 110 VI SA CREDIT 

P o. #I JOB l~AMf: SlJPPl n s 

TAX EXEMPT 

193.37 
0.00 

SUBTUT.~L 
SALES fAX 

4560 13TII SfRfET 
'>! t l OlllJ Fl 1 I 'h9 (tl(J7) lcJn- 1 Jh 

li l'SO OUO!U lvl12 U.:J/15/2.:1 08: LJ2 AM 
SAi CASHT OOEUf 

0000-218-3'-lO BOT rt F WATrR <A~ 
1/2 LITER WATER ~4PK 
12@'-l. 98 59. /6N 

0419110005b7 SWJCLNR23JZ <A> 
SPRAYWAY GLASS FUAM ~ERu 230Z 
3@3 . 68 11 . 04N 

019200771825 l YSOU EMBO <A> 6.28N 
LYSOL DISJNFECT WTPE) LEMON 8UC1 

046500733345 LAV A RO <A> 1.47N 
GLADE AEROSOL LAV & VAN 80Z 

280651481377 HDX PN1~ 40:T <A> 
HOX POP-N-GO GLK Nif~lLE GL lVE 40 PK 
4@14.98 59.92N 

071798490243 TOWEL -A> 
QUICKIE MICROFIBER lOWEL 24PK 
5@10.98 ~4.90N 

How doers 
... get more done .. 



==----------------------------------==== 

Customer-activated Purchase/Caµture 
Sequence Number 06086 
Chip Read 
VISA CREDIT 
Mode: Issuer 
AID: A0000000031010 
TVR: 8000008000 
!AD: 06011203602000 
TSI: 6800 
ARC: 00 
TC: 3A61BA142C605F8B 
APPROVED 310221 

--------------------------·- -------------------------· --------- --- 

CREDIT $ 141.10 

***REPRINT*** REPRINT*** REPRINT*** 
PUMP# 1 
001 42.132G 
PRICE/GAL $3.349 

FUEL TOTAL$ 141. 10 
***REPRINT*** REPRINT*** REPRINT*** 

SUNOCO 0415773100 
XXXXXXXXX6001 
6990 E IRLO BRONSON 
ST CLOUD , FL 
34771 
09/20/2022 148389134 
02: 19 :55 PM 

I xxxxxxxxxxxx1112 
Visa 
INVOICE 060862 
AUTH 310221 



amazon business 
~ 

Packing slip

For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us

Order date: September 20, 2022

Purchase Order #: Soccer Court Net Adjust

Order #: 114-4290774-5087421

Date shipped: September 21, 2022

Ship to:
Harmony Field Office
7360 FIVE OAKS DR
HARMONY, FL 34773-6051
United States

Shipment details

Item description Qty Item price Item subtotal

650lb Paracord/Parachute Cord - 9 Strand Paracord Rope - 100', 200' Spools of Parachute
Cord, Type III Paracord for Camping, Hiking and Survival (White, 200 Feet) (SKU: 650-200ft-
Bai)
Condition: New
Sold by: Meixiang Kou
Gift message: ""

2 $19.99 $39.98

Item subtotal $39.98
Shipping & handling $8.19
Promos & discounts -$10.19
Sales tax $0.00

Total $37.98

Return or replace your item
Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



amazon business 
~ 

Packing slip

For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us

Order date: September 20, 2022

Purchase Order #: Clock from Ashley Pool

Order #: 114-2334688-3366665

Date shipped: September 22, 2022

Ship to:
Harmony Field Office
7360 FIVE OAKS DR
HARMONY, FL 34773-6051
United States

Shipment details

Item description Qty Item price Item subtotal

FirsTime & Co. Donovan Wall Clock, 18", Gray (SKU: B07FDFRL5Q)
Condition: New
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC
Gift message: ""

1 $28.92 $28.92

Item subtotal $28.92
Shipping & handling $9.03
Promos & discounts -$9.03
Sales tax $0.00

Total $28.92

Return or replace your item
Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



amazon business 
~ 

Packing slip

For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us

Order date: September 20, 2022

Purchase Order #: Flag Purchase

Order #: 114-5826743-6999464

Date shipped: September 22, 2022

Ship to:
Harmony Field Office
7360 FIVE OAKS DR
HARMONY, FL 34773-6051
United States

Shipment details

Item description Qty Item price Item subtotal

XIFAN Double Sided Florida State Flag 3x5 ft, Heavy Duty 3 Ply Durable Polyester, FL Flag with
Vibrant Print/4 Rows Hemming/Brass Grommets for Indoor Outdoor Decor (SKU: X-33)
Condition: New
Sold by: Liang Zhenjiang
Gift message: ""

1 $20.99 $20.99

Item subtotal $20.99
Shipping & handling $5.99
Sales tax $0.00

Total $26.98

Return or replace your item
Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



Harmonycdd.org 
Osceola 
Community Development 
05/15/2000 
05/15/2000 
02/28/2000 
Local Ordinance 
Osceola County 
County Ordinances 00-05 and 01-35 
Chapter 190, Florida Statutes 
Yes 
Assessments 
10/07/2021 

DE., 

9. Function(s): 
10. Boundary Map on File: 
11. Creation Document on File: 
12. Date Established: 
13. Creation Method: 
14. Local Governing Authority: 
15. Creation Document(s): 
16. Statutory Authority: 
17. Authority to Issue Bonds: 
18. Revenue Source(s): 
19. Most Recent Update: 

6. Governing Body: 
7. Website Address: 
8. County(ies): 

2. Telephone: 
3. Fax: 
4. Email: 
5. Status: 

d if necessary) is accurate and complete as of this date. 

Registered Agent's Signature: Date IO fu / 1.. z._ 
STEP 2: Pay the annual fee or certify eligibility for the zero fee: 

a. Pay the Annual Fee: Pay the annual fee online by following the instructions at www.Floridajobs.org/Specia!DistrictFee or by check 

payable to the Department of Economic Opportunity. 

b. Or, Certify Eligibility for the Zero Fee: By initialing each of the following items, I, the above signed registered agent, do hereby 

certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief, ALL of the following statements contained herein and on any attachments 

hereto are true, correct, complete, and made in good faith as of this date. I understand that any information I give may be verified. 

1. __ This special district and its Certified Public Accountant determined the special district is not a component unit of a local 

general-purpose government. 

2. __ This special district is in compliance with the reporting requirements of the Department of Financial Services. 

3. __ This special district reported $3,000 or less in annual revenues to the Department of Financial Services on its Fiscal Year 

2020/2021 Annual Financial Report (if created since then, attach an income statement verifying $3,000 or less in revenues). 

De~~e~UseOn~:Appro~d: __ Deni~: __ Re~on:~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

STEP 3: Make a copy of this form for your records. 

STEP 4: Mail this form and payment (if paying by check) to the Department of Economic Opportunity, Bureau of Budget Management, 

107 E. Madison Street, MSC 120, Tallahassee, FL 32399-4124. Direct any questions to (850) 717-8430. 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENTttf 
Harmony Community Development District ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY 

~ar: Timethy Qualls ,.t,i·.c IAll\e.l C. E c k..llf'-t 
.'.¥-Ollog Qualls, P.A... K u.io. Jc. ~cit l.L ~ 
21 El Sa~IA Meares Street IO '7 t», (,,/I~ '(_A vi. 3~o I 

·fallat'lassee, FL 323fl'1 (().. lltt l..o..~ ~e-f.1 f L 

(850) ~(t)Cfl-7J0° 
(850) :Zea 44~ 6'1 l ~ 7311, - 1-Ar-t e tv.,fa.t ~ oc.k.c O "-1 
t(ifb!Blls@yi,ilai11.R~ M... cl\1.C.~ · Q:.,«; 
Independent 
Elected 

STEP 1: Review the following information, make changes directly on the form, and sign and date: 

1. Special District's Name, Registered Agent's Name, and Registered Office Address: 

Total Due Postmarked b 12/02/2022: $175.00 Annual Fee: $175.00 
Date Invoiced: 10/03/2022 

Received: $0.00 Late Fee: $0.00 
Invoice No.: 86033 

Florida Department of Economic Opportunity, Special District Accountability Program 
FY 2022/2023 Special District Fee Invoice and Update Form 

Required by Sections 189.064 and 189.018, Florida Statutes, and Chapter 73C-24, Florida Administrative Code 



FedEx 
P.O. Box 660481 
DALLAS TX 75266-0481 

HARMONY 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071-7320 

Your payment is due by Oct 26, 2022 Remittance Advice 

. . . ~-~~a.i_l_ed 9.~~~~-iP.~!.~~-?.~t.s.~~~.~~-~~~-~. c~_n ~.eJ~~-~t~_d ~.tfe~ex:~o~ 
To ensure proper credit, please return I i N b 
this portion with your payment to FedEx,1--_n_v_o_c_e_u_m_e_r_-11----------1+--A_c..:...c.;;..o;_;;u_n...;;t_N...;;u_m_b..:...e.;;..r_ ....... _-=.;;;..;;..;;.;.;.....;;......;.....:.........;;..;--1 

Pleasedonotstapleorfold 7-911-40742 
Please make check payable to FedEx. .__ _.._ __ "-"-''--"--'--'-'~---''-- 

$52.24 New Account Balance other discounts may apply. 
To pay your FedEx invoice, please go to www.fedex.com/payment. Thank 
you for using FedEx. 

You saved $20.49 in discounts this period! 

35.18 
0.00 
0.00 

17.06 

Previous Balance 
Payments 
Adjustments 
New Charges 

$17.06 

$17.06 
USO 

USD 

Account Summary as of Oct 11, 2022 Invoice Summary 
FedEx Express Services 
Total Charges 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE 

Invoice Questions? 
Contact FedEx Revenue Services 
Phone: 800.622.114 7 

M-F 7 AM to 8 PM CST 
Sa 7AMto6PMCST 

Internet: fedex.com 

Shipping Address: 
HARMONY 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071-7320 

Biiiing Address: 
HARMONY 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071-7320 

Invoice Number -, Invoice Date \ Account Number -, Paqe 

7-911-40742 I Oct 11 2022 I I 1 of 2 
- - 

Fed 



FedEx@ Billing Online 
FedEx Billing Online allows you to efficiently manage and pay your FedEx invoices on line. It's free, easy and secure. FedEx Billing 
Online helps you streamline your billing process. With all your FedEx shipping information available in one secure online location, 
you never have to worry about misplacing a paper invoice or sifting through reams of paper to find information for past 
shipments. Go to fedex.com to sign up today! 

•• : ···- ••• ·-· ·• ••. ·.···· .. ~······ •. · .•••••• • .•..••• .- •••.•..• -, •• u., ·~ ..- -··-· ..••..•• · ·-·· ..•.. · •.•• · .••••• · ••.•• ·•• '. . - - . 

- - 
Third Party Subtotal 
Total FedEx Express 

34.27 _ 
-20.49 = 

2.55 - 
0.73- 

~---J.-..;._;;,;,'-"'---------------------------------U-S-D----~--------$-17-.0-6 - 

USD $17.06 
USD $17.06 

Redplent 
LOCK BOX SERVICES 12-2657 
US BANK, NA COD 
EP-MN-01LB 
SAINTPAULMN 55108 US 

Automation INET Sender 
Tracking 10 770082691750 LUVINIA LACAP 
Service Type FedEx20ay INFRAMARK 
Package Type FedEx Envelope 210 N UNIVERSITY DR 
Zone 07 CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071 US 
Packages 1 
Rated Weight N/A Transportation Charge 
Delivered Oct 04, 2022 10:06 Discount 
Svc Area A1 Fuel Surcharge 
Signed by J.BUCK Third Party Biiiing 
FedEx Use 000000000/1113/_ Total Charge 

- - • Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 18.50% to this shipment. 
• Distance Based Pricing, Zone 7 

Ref.#2: Cust. Ref.: harmony 
Ref.#3: 

Ship Date:Sep 30, 2022 
Payor: Third Party 

Invoice Number Invoice Date Account N_umber 1--....a.aa"""-"..a..aa..aa.=.=c~a.a....---++----'=-=C.:..:..;.:;..==:.:,;::;--++--~~~~ ---t------..__- 
7-911-40742 Oct 11 2022 

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (Orig Ina I) 



Page 1 of 1 

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment. 

To pay via ACH or l!Wre, please refer to our banking information below: 
Account Name. INFRAMARK, LLC 

ACH- Bank Routing Number: 111000614/ Account Number. 912593196 
l!Wre - Bank Routing Number. 021000021 I SWIFT Code. CHASUS33/ Account Number. 912593196 

Remit To : lnframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778 

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9.·ooam - 5 30pm EST, Monday- Friday A surcharge fee may 
apply 

$35,406.45 Total Due 

$0.00 Tax 

$35,406.45 Subtotal 

Ea 5,770.83 5,770.83 

Ea 4.56 4.56 

Ea 28,239.33 28,239.33 

Ea 350.00 350.00 

Ea 1,041.73 1,041.73 

35,406.45 

Management Services for the Month of October 2022 

Administrative Fees 001-531027-51201-5000 

Postage 001-541006-51301-5000 

Field Operations 001-531016-53901-5000 

Recording Fees 001-531036-51301-5000 

Brett Perez: 8-4-2022 Amazon.corn - Swing repair $58.43; 
8-11-2022 Home Depot - Field staff supplies $194.47; 9-2-2022 
Amazon.com - Dog waste bags $788.83 

Subtotal 

AMOUNT MARKUP RATE UOM QTY DESCRIPTION 

Services provided for the Month of: October 2022 

DATE 
10/25/2022 

NET TERMS 
Net30 

DUE DATE 
11/24/2022 

PO# 
Harmony COD 
210 N University Dr, Suite 702 
Coral Springs FL 33071 
United States 

INVOICE# 
#84643 

CUSTOMER ID 
BILL TO 

2002 West Grand Parkway North 
Suite 100 
Katy, TX 77449 

INVOICE ~INFRAMARK 



amazon business 
~ 

Packing slip

For customer support visit Amazon.com/contact-us

Order date: August 2, 2022

Purchase Order #: Swing Replacement

Order #: 114-8954765-1062648

Date shipped: August 3, 2022

Ship to:
Harmony Field Office
7360 FIVE OAKS DR
HARMONY, FL 34773-6051
United States

Shipment details

Item description Qty Item price Item subtotal

Swing Set Stuff Inc. Commercial Polymer Belt Seat with 8.5'. Coated Chain & SSS Logo Sticker
Commercial Polymer Coated Chain, Green (SKU: B0779K29ST)
Condition: New
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC
Gift message: ""

1 $58.43 $58.43

Item subtotal $58.43
Shipping & handling $12.04
Promos & discounts -$12.04
Sales tax $0.00

Total $58.43

Return or replace your item
Visit Amazon.com/returns

Have feedback on how we packaged your order? Tell us at Amazon.com/packaging 1/1



Page 1 of 1 Wo reserve ltt! r ght to I m,t the quantities of merchandise sold to customers 

Password: 22409 199195 User ID GVM3 205545 199292 

Take a short survey for a chance TO WIN A $5,000 Home Depot Gift Card. Ent11es must be 
tO<l'p,e!Ad" •11 · 14 days of purchase Entrants must be 18 or older to enter No Purchase necessary 
s. ("Nnp"' ru es v'l WWW homedeool com SUCYeY 

Charged S194.47 Master Card 1508 

$194.47 Order Total Payment Method 

S0.00 Sales Tax 
V1S1t ProXtra httpsJ{www boroedepot comic/Pro Xtra 

·S0.00 Discounts 

Pro Xtra Spend 
511.283.96 

Pro Xtra Savings 
S259.01 

5194.47 Subtotal Pro Xtra 2022 
Member Statement (as of 08/08) 

90 DAY RETURN POLICY. The Home Depot reserves the 11gh1 to hmu /deny returns Please see 1he return policy sign 1n the stores for details 

!. Runner Name 

~ Carryout Vincent 

llem Description Model# SKU# Unit Price Oty sueterat 

01 FIRM GRIP Pro Cleaning Disposable N1trile Gloves (100- 1005819909 S17 97 / each 4 S71.88 
Count) 

02 Re1uvena1e 16 oz. Cabinet and Furniture Restorer and 335580 S15.47 / each 515.47 
Protectant Upholstery Cleaner 

03 Krud Kutter 22 oz. Grafflu Remover 1001004500 S10 87 / each 2 521.74 

04 Simple Green 1 Gal Concentrated All-Purpose Cleaner 431429 510.38 / each 2 S20.76 

05 SAKRETE 60 lb Black All Weather Blacktop Patch 428632 S17 37 / each 2 S34 74 

06 Niagara 16.9 fl. oz. Purified Drinking Water (24-Pack) 218340 S4.98/ each 6 S29.88 

Order # H6350·238272 

Receipt # 6350 00097 99453 

PO I Job Name Supplies 

1111111111111 Ill Ill Ill 111111111111111 (954) 753·5841 RIVERWOOD COMMUNITY D 

4250 RIVERWOOD DRIVE 

PRT CHARLOTIE, Fl 33953 

Customer Information 

Locotlon 4560 13TH STREET SAINT CLOUD FL 34769 Store# 6350 

S1ore Phone I (407) 498·0606 Sales Person KJL22EJ Customer Receipt 
8 09 2022. 1 11 PM EDT 

~~~---- ~ ~~~~~~ 
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PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL 
ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND/OR WORK PRODUCT

K U T A K  R O C K  L L P  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 
Telephone 404-222-4600 
Facsimile 404-222-4654 

Federal ID 47-0597598 

October 14, 2022 

Check Remit To: 
Kutak Rock LLP 

PO Box 30057 
Omaha, NE 68103-1157 

Wire Transfer Remit To: 
ABA #104000016 

First National Bank of Omaha 
Kutak Rock LLP 
A/C # 24690470 

Reference: Invoice No. 3124373 
Client Matter No. 28423-1

Harmony CDD 
InfraMark, IMS 
313 Campus Street 
Celebration, FL 64747 Invoice No. 3124373 

28423-1 

Re: General Counsel 

For Professional Legal Services Rendered  

09/01/22 K. John 0.80 148.00 Research and draft memo on surplus 
property statutory guidelines 

09/02/22 K. John 3.50 647.50 Draft memorandum of law on 
Chapter 274 and compare to current 
policy 

09/06/22 K. John 0.70 129.50 Finalize memo on surplus property 
statutory guidelines 

09/07/22 W. Haber 0.20 72.00 Confer with Perez regarding status of 
map for landscape maintenance 
agreement 

09/09/22 W. Haber 0.30 108.00 Review and revise landscape 
maintenance agreement 

09/11/22 M. Eckert 0.20 79.00 Follow up on public records from 
Qualls 

09/12/22 M. Eckert 0.10 39.50 Confer with Kramer regarding public 
records 

09/12/22 W. Haber 0.50 180.00 Finalize and distribute landscape 
maintenance agreement 



KUTAK ROCK LLP 
Harmony CDD 
October 14, 2022 
Client Matter No. 28423-1 
Invoice No. 3124373 
Page 2 

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL 
ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND/OR WORK PRODUCT

09/13/22 W. Haber 0.20 72.00 Review comments to landscape 
maintenance agreement; revise and 
circulate agreement 

09/14/22 W. Haber 0.20 72.00 Review and respond to 
correspondence from Perez 
regarding landscape maintenance 
agreement 

09/16/22 M. Eckert 0.50 197.50 Review and research emails; review 
Servello comments; confer with 
Perez; research landscape contract 

09/16/22 W. Haber 0.60 216.00 Review contractor comments to 
landscape maintenance agreement 
and revise same; confer with Perez 

09/19/22 W. Haber 0.60 216.00 Review and respond to 
correspondence regarding rate 
setting hearing and prepare 
resolution regarding same; respond 
to inquiry regarding prompt payment 
process 

09/20/22 M. Eckert 0.10 39.50 Confer with Perez regarding alligator 
signs 

09/22/22 M. Eckert 0.10 39.50 Confer with Hamstra regarding 
Garden Road bids 

09/22/22 W. Haber 0.20 72.00 Review agenda and confer with 
Montagna regarding resolution for 
rate change 

09/23/22 M. Eckert 0.40 158.00 Review agenda package 
09/26/22 W. Haber 0.40 144.00 Confer with Kramer regarding 

revisions to landscape maintenance 
agreement 

09/27/22 M. Eckert 0.20 79.00 Review trustee succession 
agreement; confer with Montagna 

09/28/22 M. Eckert 0.30 118.50 Research trailer agreement; confer 
with Burgess 

09/29/22 M. Eckert 0.10 39.50 Confer with Kramer regarding 
continued meeting 

09/30/22 M. Eckert 0.10 39.50 Review agenda package 

TOTAL HOURS 10.30 



KUTAK ROCK LLP 
Harmony CDD 
October 14, 2022 
Client Matter No. 28423-1 
Invoice No. 3124373 
Page 3 

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL 
ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND/OR WORK PRODUCT

TOTAL FOR SERVICES RENDERED $2,906.50 

DISBURSEMENTS 

Computer Research 18.45 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 18.45 

TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT DUE $2,924.95   

UNPAID INVOICES: 

September 16, 2022  Invoice No. 3109342 311.48 

TOTAL DUE $3,236.43 



HARMONYCDO 
ORLANDO UTILITIES COMM. VENDOR#31 
INVOICE NUMBER: 101022-9921 ACM 
DATE: 10110/22 

10/31/2022 ACH 
Account# Meler# Service Address 09/09/22-10/10/22 

5CR94075 6917 BEAR GRASS RD $ 19.49 
5CR94331 3300 BLOCK EVEN SCHOOL HOUSE RD $ 19.49 
5CR49717 6900 BLOCK ODD FIVE OAKS DR $ 19.34 
5CR94088 3200 BLOCK ODD SCHOOL HOUSE RD $ 19.62 
5CR96198 3319 BRACKEN FERN DR $ 20.30 
5CR94288 3338 BRACKEN FERN DR $ 19.62 
5CR95104 7014 BUTION Bl,JSH LP $ 20.43 
5CR94329 7034 BUTTON BUSH LP $ 19.34 
5CR98446 3340 CAT BRIER TRL PETPK $ 18.67 
6CD24560 34001 FEATHERGRASS CT $ 19.75 
1ZR15702 7255 FIVE OAKS DRIVE SWIM $ 878.17 
5XD08429 7350 FIVE OAKS DR(new meter 08120/19) $ 255.67 
5ZR21669 7600 FIVE OAKS DR IRG $ 28.32 
6CD46493 75501 Five Oaks Dr $ 19.62 
5CR88761 7124 HARMONY SQ DRIVES POOL $ 443.60 
5CD97805 6900 E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY ODD $ 34.71 
5ZR21255 7000 E. IRLO BRONSON MEM. HWY UPL $ 57.53 
5CR49707 7252 E. IRLO BRONSON MEM. HWY PK $ 19.49 
5CD97826 7255 E. IRLO BRONSON MEM. HWY ENTL $ 67.18 
5CR49720 7255 E. IRLO BRONSON MEM. HWY TCTR $ 23.56 
5CR95090 3300 POND PINE RD $ 18.67 
5CR98422 3306 PRIMROSE WILLOW OR $ 19.34 
5CR97294 3317 PRIMROSE WILLOW OR $ 20.43 
5CR94090 3300 SCHOOL HOl,JSE RD E1 $ 132.41 
5CR94089 3300 SCHOOL HOUSE RD E2 $ 35.66 
5CR94091 3300 SCHOOL HOUSE RD E3 $ 38.24 

TOTAL $ 2,288.65 
MAINTENANCE Neighborhood 01 $ 296.97 
MAINTENANCE Neighborhood J $ 496.68 
MAINTENANCE Neighborhood I $ 722.26 
MAINTENANCE Neighborhood H2 $ 243.81 

TOTAL $ 1,759.72 
MAINTENANCE Phase 2 Roadway $ 573.10 
MAINTENANCE Phase 01 $ 213.00 
MAINTENANCE Neighborhood G $ 933.20 
MAINTENANCE Neighborhood H1 $ 388.42 
MAINTENANCE Phase A-1 $ 645.10 
MAINTENANCE Town Center $ 367.33 
MAINTENANCE Phase 3 Roadway $ 861.27 
MAINTENANCE Orl_glnal 243 $ 2,514.35 
MAINTENANCE Neighborhood 02 & E $ 789.25 
MAINTENANCE Phase C2 $ 586.53 
MAINTENANCE Neighborhood F $ 256.60 

TOTAL $ 8,128.15 

pending New service O Oxbow Ct approval Is pending BOS. l 

001 543006-53903-5000 TOTAL METERS $ 2,288.65 
001 543013-53903-5000 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $ 9,887.87 

TOTAL INVOICE $ 12,176.52 



Pay by the due date to avoid a 1.5% late charge 
or minimum $5 charge. 

Your bank account will be 
drafted on October 31, 2022 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

$12,176.52 
DUEDATE ~ 

10/31/22 , ------- 

DO NOT PAY 

9899239921 
ACCOUNT NUMBER 

OUC offers personalized solutions 
to help you keep the lights on and 

water flowing for your family. 

Learn more at 
CUC.com/assistance. 

NEED FINANCIAL 
ASSISTANCE? 

MESSAGE CENTER 

Payments 
PO Box 31329 
Tampa FL 33631-3329 

Online 
.1.l\. www.ouc.com 

t~ Telephone 
~ 407-423-9018 

CUSTOMER SERVICE 

TOT AL AMOUNT DUE 

$12,176.52 = 

DUE DATE 

10/31/22 
CURRENT CHARGES 

$12176.52 + 

;_ OUCml 
~ The Reliable One" 

* A detailed description of current charges is categorized by 
service address on each of the following pages. 

CURRENT CHARGES SUMMARY $12, 176.52* 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate $1,375.22 
OUConvenient Lighting................................ 9,795.02 
GSD Secondary Demand Electric Rate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 856.23 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150.05 

BALANCE FORWARD 

$0.00 = 
PAYMENTS 

$11,695.74 
OPENING BALANCE 

$11,695.74 - 

MASTER BILL SUMMARY 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

PAGE 1 OF 32 

BILL DATE 

10/10/22 OUCII 
The Reliable One® 



KGAL: A unit of measure for water 
consumption equal to 1,000 gallons. 

Other Agencl•' Charges: Your OUC 
statement may contain certain fees and taxes 
charged by the City of Or1ando, Orange 
County, and other state and local government 
agencies. Please contact these agencies for 
information about their charges. The Gross 
Receipts Tax applies to electric charges only. 

kWh: A unit of measure for energy 
consumption equal to 1,000 watt hours. 

Service Charge: A fixed monthly charge to 
cover basic costs of providing billing, metering 
and meter reading services. 

USEFUL INFORMATION 

2-1-1 Community Resources 
and Elder Helpline for Orange 
or Osceola Residents 2-1-1 
or 407-839-HELP (4357) 

St. Cloud Utilities 
407-957-7344 

Orange County 
Wastewater: 407-836-5515 

City of Orlando 
Solid Waste: 407-246-2314 
Wastewater: 407-246-2213 

City of St. Cloud 
Solid Waste: 407-957-7289 

Call Before You Dig 
Sunshine 811 
8-1-1 or 800-432-4770 
www.sunshine811.com 

Home Warranty 
Protection Programs 
www .awrusa.com/ouc 
To file a claim, call 
877-320-4624 

HELPFUL PHONE NUMBERS 

General Correspondence: Mall to Orlando Utllnles Commission, PO Box 3193, Orlando, FL 32802 or call 407-423-9100. Never mall payments or cash to this address. 

- - 
Residential Business Reporting an Electric Reporting a or Water Problem Customer Service Customer Service or Utility Theft Streetlight Problem 

407-423-9018 407-423-9018 407-423-9018 407-423-9018 
Phone or or or or 

800-848- 7 445 800-848-7 445 800-848- 7 445 800-848- 7 445 -- 
Availability Monday - Friday Monday - Friday; 7:30 a.m. - 5:30 p.m. at 24/7 24/7 7 a.m. - 6 p.m. 100 W. Anderson St., Orlando, FL 32801 

Online customerservice@ouc.com commerclalsvcs@ouc.com Register at www.ouc.com to streetlightservice@ouc.com report a problem 

WAYS TO CONTACT US 

• 11J1 Convenience Fees are collected by third-party vendors. OUC receives no portion of these convenience fees. Please visit www. ouc.comlpay-my-b/11 for more Information about fess. 

Online AutoPay Pay By Phone Pay by Mall Payment Locations 

Payment Checking Account; Automatic withdrawal Checking Account; Check or Money Order; Check, Cash or Money Order Type Credit or Debit Card Credit or Debit Card Never mall cash 
Accepted 

FREE for eCheck; FREE for eCheck; 
Cost Convenience Fee• FREE Convenience Fee• Postage Convenience Fee• 

Using Credit/Debit Using Credit/Debit 

More than 400 locations, Including 
Source Register using Register using Payments with bill stubs: participating Amscot, CVS, ACE 

407-423-9018 OUC, PO Box 31329, Cash Express, Walmart, Publix and (How To) www.ouc.com www.ouc.com Tampa, FL 33631-3329 more. For a complete list, visit 
www.ouc.com 

WAYS TO PAY 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

PAGE 2 OF 32 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 ouca 
The Reliable One e 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
0.18 kWh 0.00 kWh 

$19.49 Subtotal ~ 

269 on 10/10/22 
263 on 09/09122 

6 kWh 

• CURRENT B PREVIOUS 

O ONDJFM ... MJJASO 
2021 2022 

DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

CURRENT: 
PREVIOUS: 
TOTAL USAGE: 

25 

20 

15 

10 

M•t•r Data 
METER #: 5CR94075 ,o -- 

(j) Electrlc Usage In kWh 

OUC Electrlc Service $19.00 
Meter #: 5CR94075 - Service Charge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22-10/10/22) 

6 kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.42 
6 kWh @ $0.06294 (Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.38 
($0.34 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

State of Florida Charges $0.49 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.49 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE 30F 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUCII 
The Reliable One" 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 6917 BEARGRASS RD 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
0.19 kWh 0.21 kWh 

$19.49 Subtotal. 

Matar Data 
METER#: 5CR94331 
CURRENT: 630 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 624 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 6 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

• CURRENT • PREVIOUS 

ONDJFMAMJJASO 
2021 2022 

8 
6 - 

4 

(i) Elactrlc Usage In kWh 

State of Florida Charges $0.49 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.49 

Meter#: 5CR94331 - Service Charge... . . . . . . . . . . . $18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22-10/10/22) 

6 kWh@ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel)........ . . . . . . . . . . . 0.42 
6 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel)... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.38 

($0.34 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

$19.00 OUC Electric Service 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE4 OF 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

Ar.r.nl Ill.IT II.II IURS::C BILL DATE 

10110122 
ouc~ 
The Reliable One" 

SERVIGE ADDRESS: 3300 BLOCK EVEN SCHOOL HOUSE RD 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
0.18kWh 0.17kWh 

$19.34 . Subtotal ~ 

• CURRENT llli PREVIOUS 

ONDJFM!\MJJASO 
2021 2022 

PREVIOUS: 486 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 5 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

491 on 10/10/22 CURRENT: 

Meter Data 

METER#: 5CR49717 
(i) Electrlc Usage In kWh 

Meter #: 5CR49717 - Service Charge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

5 kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.35 
5 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel)..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.31 

($0. 28 of your Fuel Cost Is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

State of Florida Charges $0.48 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.48 

$18.86 OUC Electrlc Service 

CURRENT CHARGES 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

PAGE 5 OF 32 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUC(i 
The Reliable One" 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 6900 BLOCK ODD FIVE OAKS DR 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
0.23 kWh 0.21 kWh 

$19.62 Subtotal. 

687 on 10/10/22 
680 on 09/09/22 

7 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

CURRENT: 
PREVIOUS: 
TOTAL USAGE: 

Meter Data 

METER #: 5CR94088 

• CURRENT PREVIOUS 

O ONCIJFMAMJJASO 
2021 2022 

2 

1 - 

Ci) Electric Usage In kWh 

State of Florida Charges $0.49 
Gross Receipts Tax......... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.49 

OUC Electric Service $19.13 
Meter#: 5CR94088 - Service Charge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

7 kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.49 
7 kWh@$0.06294 (Fuel)....................... 0.44 
($0.40 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE 6 OF 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10110/22 
OUCil 
The Reliable one' 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 3200 BLOCK ODD SCHOOL HOUSE RD 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
0.39 kWh 0.41 kWh 

$20.30 Subtotal ~ 

• CURRENT PREVIOUS 
2022 

A M J J A 

Meter Data 

METER#: 5CR96198 
CURRENT: 1,623 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 1,611 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 12 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

'1) Electrlc Usage In kWh 
45 
40 
SS 

OUC Electric Service $19. 79 
Meter#: 5CR96198 - Service Charge. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 - 10/10/22) 

12 kWh@ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel)... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.83 
12 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel)...................... 0.76 
($0.68 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

State of Florida Charges $0.51 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.51 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE 70F 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUC@i 
The Reliable One· 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 3319 BRACKEN FERN DR 



_J 

THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
0.23 kWh 0.21 kWh 

$19.62 Subtotal~ 

• CURRENT PREVIOUS 
2021 2022 

2 
I 

O ONDJFMAMJJASO 

Meter Data 

METER #: 5CR94288 
CURRENT: 631 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 624 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 7 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

(i) Electrlc Usage In kWh 

Meter#: 5CR94288 - Service Charge. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

7 kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.49 
7 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.44 

($0.40 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

State of Florida Charges $0.49 
Gross Receipts Tax... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.49 

$19.13 OUC Electrlc Service 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE 8 OF 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUC(il 
The Reliable One· 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 3338 BRACKEN FERN DR 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
0.42 kWh 0.45 kWh 

$20.43 

• CURRENT PREVIOUS 

ONDJFMIIMJJ/190 
2021 2022 

4 
2 

Meter Data 
METER#: 5CR95104 
CURRENT: 1,362 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 1,349 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 13 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

(j) Eleotrtc Usage In kWh 
14 

12 

10 

State of Florida Charges $0.&1 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.51 

OUC Electrlc Service $19.92 
Meter#: 5CR95104- Service Charge..... . . . . . . . . . $18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

13 kWh@ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.90 
13 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.82 
($0. 7 4 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE 90F 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUCIJ 
The Reliable one' 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 7014 BUTION BUSH LOOP 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
0.18 kWh 0.21 kWh 

$19.34 Subtotal~ 

• CURRENT M PREVIOUS 
2022 

0 
2021 

0 - 

PREVIOUS: 619 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 5 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

6 - 624 on 10/10/22 CURRENT: 
1- 

Meter Data 

METER#: 5CR94329 
Q Electrlc Usage In kWh 

State of Florida Charges $0.48 
Gross Receipts Tax... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.48 

Meter#: 5CR94329 - Service Charge. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

5 kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.35 
5 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.31 
($0.28 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

$18.86 OUC Electric Service 

CURRENT CHARGES 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

PAGE 10 OF 32 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
ouc~ 
The Reliable One· 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 7034 BUTION BUSH LOOP 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
D.DD kWh D.DD kWh 

$18.67 : Subtotal~ 

• CURRENT ~'i PREVIOUS 

O ONOJFM,0.1,IJJASO 
2021 2022 

0.2 

0.4 

o.e 
o.e 

Meter Data 
METER#: 5CR95090 
CURRENT: 402 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 402 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 0 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

(r) Electrlc Usage In kWh 

State of Florida Charges $0.47 
Gross Receipts Tax... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.47 

OUC Electric Service $18.20 
Meter #: 5CR95090 - Seivice Charge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22-10/10/22) 

O kWh@ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.00 
O kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel)....................... 0.00 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE 26 OF 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
oucm 
The Reliable one" 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 3300 POND PINE RD 



THIS PERICO LAST YEAR 
0.28 kWh 0.28 kWh 

$19.75 Subtotal ~ 

• CURRENT PREVIOUS 

2 
1 
Q'-,-0-,-N-P-'-J---F--'--M~A-M~J,--J~A-c-S~O.,._ 
2021 2022 

a 
1 
e 
5 
4 

Meter Data 

METER #: 6CD24560 
CURRENT: 602 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 594 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 8 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

(i) Electrlc Usage In kWh 

Matar#: 6CD24560- Service Charge. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22-10/10/22) 

8 kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.56 
8 kWh @ $0.06294 (Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.50 
($0.45 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

State of Florida Charges $0. 49 
Gross Receipts Tax... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.49 

$19.26 OUC Electrlc Service 

CURRENT CHARGES 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

PAGE 13 OF 32 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10110/22 
ouc~ 
The Reliable One· 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 34001 FEATHERGRASS CT 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
198.71 kWh 284.14 kWh 

$878.17 Subtotal ~ 

1ZR15702 
40,937 on 10/10/22 
40,783 on 09/09/22 

154 kWh 

1ZR15702 

• CURRENT • PREVIOUS 

METER#: 
CURRENT: 
PREVIOUS: 
DIFFERENCE: 

Meter Data (i) Electric Usage In kWh 
2!5000 
22!500 
20000 
17500 
15000 
12500 
10000 
7500 
6000 
2500 

O'--o~N--'-O~J-F~M~A~M~J~J-A~S_.O._ 
2021 2022 

CURRENT PREVIOUS 

MULTIPLIER: x40 
TOTAL USAGE: 6,160 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

CURRENT: 0.25 on 09/23/22 
MULTIPLIER: x40 
TOTAL DEMAND: 10 kW 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

METER#: 

Meter Data Q Electric Demand In kW 
60 
45 
40 
38 ,o 
25 
20 
15 
10 
5 
O'--O~N~O~J-F~M_.____,_~____.~~--- 

2021 2022 

Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 21.94 
$21.94 State of Florida Charges 

OUC Electrlc Service $856.23 
Meter#: 1ZR15702- Service Charge... . . . . . . . . . . . $ 36.40 
GSD Secondary Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 - 10/10/22) 

Demand Charge 10.000 kW@$11.44............. 114.40 
Minimum Demand Charge Adjustment . . . . . . . . . . . . . 171.60 
6, 160 kWh@$0.02372 (Non-Fuel) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 146.12 
6,160 kWh@$0.06294 (Fuel)................... 387.71 

($348.41 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

CURRENT CHARGES 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

PAGE 140F 32 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUCIJ 
The Reliable One· 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 7255 FIVE OAKS DR SWIM 



mis PERIOD LAST YEAR 
58.28 kWh 59.03 kWh 

$255.67 

• CURRENT PREVIOUS 
2022 

1600 

1000 

800 

2500 

3000 

Meter Data 
METER#: 5XDOB429 
CURRENT: 77,421 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 75,677 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 1,744 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

Q Electrlc Usage In kWh 

State of Florida Charges $6.39 
Gross Receipts Tax. .. .. .. .. . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . .. . . $ 6.39 

OUC Electrlc Service $249.28 
Matar #: 5XD08429 - Service Charge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

1,744 kWh@$0.06956 (Non-Fuel)............... 121.31 
1,744 kWh@$0.06294 (Fuel)................... 109.77 
($98.64 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

CURRENT CHARGES 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 
PAGE 15 OF 32 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUCfil 
The Reliable one' 
SERVICE ADDRESS: 7350 FIVE OAKS DR 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
2.29 kWh 2.31 kWh 

$28.32 [ Subtotal ~ 

• CURRENT m PREVIOUS 
2022 

Meter Data 
METER#: 5ZR21669 
CURRENT: 7,306 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 7,235 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 71 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

Q Electrlc Usage In kWh 
80 
70 
80 
&O 
40 
30 

20 
10 
O'-,---"--,,---,--=-.,..,.-----cc----,~'-,--,---.... 

State of Florida Charges $0. 71 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.71 

OUC Electric Service $27.61 
Meter#: 5ZR21669- Service Charge... . . . . . . . . . . . $18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22-10/10/22) 

71 kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4.94 
71 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4.47 
($4.02 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE 16 OF 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUCiJ 
The Reliable One" 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 7600 FIVE OAKS DR IRG 



THIS PERIOD 
D.23kWh 

LAST YEAR 
D.24kWh Mlffll 

$19.62 Subtotal ~ 

• CURRENT PREVIOUS 

O ONDJFMAMJJASO 
2021 2022 

Meter Data 

METER#: 6CD46493 
CURRENT: 459 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS; 452 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 7 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

(i) Electrlc Usage In kWh 
8 
1 - 
8 
6 
4 

' 2 

State of Florida Charges $0.49 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.49 

OUC Electric Service $19.13 
Meter#'. 6CD46493 - Service Charge. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

7 kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.49 
7 kWh @$0.06294 (Fuel)....................... 0.44 
($0.40 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE 17 OF 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10110122 
OUCII 
The Reliable One" 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 75501 FIVE OAKS DR 



THIS PERIOD LASTYEAR 
100.87 kWh 127.88 kWh 

$443.60 ~ Subtotal ~ 

Meter Data 

METER#: 5CR88761 
CURRENT: 14,971 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 11,844 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 3,127 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

• CURRENT 115 PREVIOUS 

'1) Electrlc Usage In kWh 
4800 
4000 
3!00 
3000 
2!00 
2000 
1!00 
1000 
!00 

O'--o-,'N-D""'-J----F--M--'---,--,--,----~- 
2021 2022 

Gross Receipts Tax............................. $11.08 
$11.08 State of Florida Chargea 

OUC Electric Service $432.62 
Meter#: 5CR88761 - Service Charge. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

3, 127 kWh@ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 217.51 
3, 127 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 196.81 

($176.86 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

CURRENT CHARGES 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

PAGE 18 OF 32 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUCII 
The Reliable One" 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 7124 HARMONY SQUARE DRIVES POOL 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
3.81 kWh 3.90 kWh 

Subtotal • 

CURRENT • PREVIOUS 

Meter Data 

METER #: 5CD97805 
CURRENT: 19,341 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 19,223 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 118 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

'1) Electric Usage In kWh 
eoo,--- 
1001---111----- 
800 ,~~~------ 
500 
400 
soo 
200 
100 
O~O__,.,..N~D:--J,.....-:F----e,-M--.--A~M:-:---J:--:-:'-:'--'!L- 
2021 2022 

OUC Electrlc Service $33.84 
Meter #: 5CD97805 • Service Charge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 16.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22-10/10/22) 

116 kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6.21 
116 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel)..................... 7.43 
($6.67 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

State of Florida Charges $0.87 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.67 

CURRENT CHARGES 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

PAGE 19 OF 32 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUC(i 
The Reliable one' 
SERVICE ADDRESS: 6900 E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY ODD 



THIS PE RI OD LAST YEAR 
9.23 kWh 10.03 kWh 

$57.53 : Subtotal ~ 

• CURRENT ~ PREVIOUS 

ONDJFMAMJJASO 
2021 2022 

Meter Data 
METER#: 5ZR21255 
CURRENT: 30,334 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 30,048 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 286 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

(i) Electrlc Usage In kWh 
350 

300 
260 

200 
160 
100 
50 

State of Florida Charges $1.44 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 1.44 

OUC Electric Service $56.09 
Meter #: 5ZR21255 - Service Charge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

286 kWh@ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19.89 
286 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel)......... . . . . . . . . . . . . 18.00 

($16. 18 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE 20 OF 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUC(i 
The Reliable One" 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 7000 E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY UPL 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
0.19 kWh 0.21 kWh 

,,.,,_,t,;.;\,_-_,_,;,--,,•-< ~-- ·""= ,.,...,,....v ••.• ,_ ~ .......... -~ -.·0-·t~ ... J'•"•"- )->·"• 

0 

Subtotal ~ $19.49 I 
. , -· ~ .... ~. -~· . . . ' -.,,;~ .,:.,-._. __ -, :,_---.,_.') ... :- 

• CURRENT ?REVIOUS 
2021 2022 
O ONOJFM ... MJJASO 

6 

6 

4 
s 

Meter Data 

METER #: 5CR49707 
CURRENT: 629 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 623 on 09/09/22 
TOT AL USAGE: 6 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

(i) Electrlc Usage In kWh 

State of Florida Charges $0.49 
Gross Receipts Tax............................. $ 0.49 

OUC Electric Service $19.00 
Meter#: 5CR49707 - Service Charge. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 - 10/10/22) 

6 kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.42 
6 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel)..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.38 
($0.34 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

CURRENT CHARGES 

t'A~t 21 OF 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUC(i 
The Reliable one" 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 7252 E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY PK 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
11.52 kWh 11.71 kWh 

$67.18 '. ; Subtotal ~ 

• CURRENT Bl PREVIOUS 

400 - 
350 
300 
250 
200 
150 
100 - 
50 
o-=-o---c:---=---:---=-':'e--:--:.,.........,~~----=-~ 
2021 2022 

450 

Meter Data 

METER#: 5CD97826 
CURRENT: 39, 106 on 10110122 
PREVIOUS: 38,749 on 09/09122 
TOTAL USAGE: 357 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

(i) Electrlc Usage In kWh 

State of Florida Charges $1.68 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 1.68 

Meter#: 5CD97826- Service Charge... . . . . . . . . . . . $18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 - 10/10/22) 

357 kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24.83 
357 kWh @$0.06294 (Fuel)..................... 22.47 
($20.19 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

$65.60 OUC Electric Service 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE 240F 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
ouc~ 
The Reliable One" 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 7255 E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY ENTL 



LAST YEAR 
0.82 kWh 

$23.58 

THIS PERIOD 
1.18 kWh 1\1431 

, Subtotal ~ 

• CURRENT 1111 PREVIOUS 

O N D J P M A M J J A S O 
2021 2022 

Meter Data 
METER #: 5CR49720 
CURRENT: 3,757 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 3,721 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 36 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

Q Electric Usage In kWh 
40 
35 
30 
25 
20 
18 
10 

State of Florida Charges $0.69 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.59 

Meter#: 5CR49720 - Service Charge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

36 kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.50 
36 kWh@$0.06294 (Fuel)...................... 2.27 
($2.04 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

$22.97 OUC Electric Service 

CURRENT CHARGES 
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HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
ouc~ 
The Reliable One" 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 7255 E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY TCTR 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
0.00 kWh 0.52 kWh 

$18.67 Subtotal ~ 

• CURRENT PREVIOUS 

8 
B 
4 
2 
0'--o~~-'-o~J~F~M~A-M~J~J~A~S-0- 
2~1 2~2 

12 - 
10 

M•t•r Data 
METER#: 5CR98446 
CURRENT: 2,591 on 10110/22 
PREVIOUS: 2,591 on 09109122 
TOT AL USAGE: 0 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

(i) Electrlc Usage In kWh 
20 
18 
18 
14 ~ - 

State of Florlda Charges $0.47 
Gross Receipts Tax....... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.47 

OUC Electric Service $18.20 
Meter#: 5CR98446 - Service Charge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22-10/10/22) 

O kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.00 
O kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel)....................... 0.00 

CURRENT CHARGES 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

PAGE 11 OF 32 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
ouc~ 
The Reliable One" 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 3340 CAT BRIER TRL PETPK 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
0.18 kWh 0.17 kWh 

$19.34 : Subtotal ~ 

613 on 10/10/22 
608 on 09/09/22 

5 kWh 

CURRENT Iii PREVIOUS 

O ONDJ FMAMJ JASO 
2021 2022 

DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

4 
CURRENT: 
PREVIOUS: 
TOT AL USAGE: 

Meter Data 

METER #: 5CR98422 

(i} Electrlc Usage In kWh 

OUC Electric Service $18.86 
Meter #: 5CR98422 - Service Charge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

5 kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.35 
5 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel)... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.31 
($0.28 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

State of Florida Charges $0.48 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.48 

CURRENT CHARGES 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 
PAGE 27 OF 32 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUC(il 
The Reliable One" 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 3306 PRIMROSE WILLOW DR 



LAST YEAR 
0.45 kWh 

THIS PERIOD 
0.42kWh MS4ffll 

$20.43 ~ 
(I 

Subtotal. 

31 

5CR97294 
1,667 on 10/10/22 
1,654 on 09/09/22 

13 kWh 

• CURRENT PREVIOUS 
2022 

A M J J 

PREVIOUS: 
TOTAL USAGE: 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 

METER#: 
CURRENT: 

Meter Data (i) Electrlc Usage In kWh 
14 

12 
10 

8 
0 

4 

State of Florida Charges $0.51 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.51 

OUC Electric Service $19.92 
Meter#: 5CR97294 - Seivice Charge. . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

13 kWh @$0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.90 
13 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel)...................... 0.82 

($0. 74 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE 28 OF 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
oucm 
The Reliable One" 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 3317 PRIMROSE WILLOW DR 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
27.00 kWh 50.78 kWh 

$132.41 ; Subtotal ~ 

• CURRENT U PREVIOUS 

CURRENT: 16, 188 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 15,351 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 837 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

5CR94090 METER#: 

Meter Data Ci) Electrlc Usage In kWh 
1800 
1900 
1400 
1200 
1000 
eoo - 
see 
400 
200 

O......._,.O~N-,-D~J-F=--M~A.:...-M__,.J~J~A-S,,_.O..._ 
2021 2022 

Meter #: 5CR94090 - Service Charge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22-10/10/22) 

837 kWh @ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58.22 
837 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel)........... . . . . . . . . . . 52.68 

($47.34 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

State of Florida Charges $3.31 
Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 3.31 

$129.10 OUC Electrlc Service 

CURRENT CHARGES 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

PAGE 30 OF 32 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUC(!i 
The Reliable One O 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 3300 SCHOOL HOUSE RD E1 



THIS PERIOD LAST YEAR 
4.03 kWh 5.59 kWh 

~ ~ · .. ., '·"'·• ,:, ..,,.,. . .- . ..,, . .__.._,, .... ,: . . . ·~ 
1 

$35.66 i 
" ~ .. ,.-,,;.~. -:,,~.~--· ,,,;,,· .. ,~- .)i 

i Subtotal ~ 
~ .. 

• CURRENT PREVIOUS 
2022 

ONDJFM/.M 
2021 

Meter Data 

METER #: 5CR94089 
CURRENT: 8,491 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 8,366 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 125 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

(l) Electric Usage In kWh 
180 
180 
140 
120 
100 
80 
80 
40 
20 

State of Florida Charges $0.89 
Gross Receipts Tax..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0.89 

Matar #: 5CR94089 - Service Charge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

125 kWh@ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel)......... . . . . . . . . 8.70 
125 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel)..................... 7.87 
($7. 07 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

$34.77 OUC Electrlc Service 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE 31 OF 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUCIJ 
The Reliable One" 
SERVICE ADDRESS: 3300 SCHOOL HOUSE RD E2 



LAST YEAR 
8.88 kWh 

THIS PERIOD 
4.85 kWh 1\5431 

$38.24 ; Subtotal~ 

• CURRENT 1S PREVIOUS 

225 
200 
175 
150 
126 
100 

76 
GD 
26 
O""'-:'O__,.,.N-O::--J:-::f-=M-,-A~M~J,----,J-:-A-,,..S~0- 
2021 2022 

Meter Data 

METER#: 5CR94091 
CURRENT: 14,428 on 10/10/22 
PREVIOUS: 14,284 on 09/09/22 
TOTAL USAGE: 144 kWh 
DAYS OF SERVICE: 31 

(i) Electric Usage In kWh 

State of Florida Charges $0.96 
Gross Receipts Tax. .. . . .. . . . . .. .. . . . . . . .. .. .. .. $ 0.96 

Meter#: 5CR94091 - Service Charge... . . . . . . . . . . . $18.20 
Commercial Non-Demand Electric Rate (09/09/22-10/10/22) 

144 kWh@ $0.06956 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10.02 
144 kWh@ $0.06294 (Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.06 
($8.14 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

$37.28 OUC Electric Service 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE 32 OF 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
ouc~ 
The Reliable One· 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 3300 SCHOOL HOUSE RD E3 



$1,759.72 Subtotal ~ 

Gross Receipts Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 18.43 
$18.43 State of Florida Charges 

Customer Ref: Neighborhood 01 
OUConvenient Lighting (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 22 @ $7 .84. . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 172 .48 
1,295.80 kWh@$0.03418 (Non-Fuel)............. 44.29 
1,295.80 kWh @ $0.05834 (Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75.60 
($67.33 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) l.f'_(o() 

Customer Ref: Neightborhood J 602869 
OUConvenient Lighting (09/09/22 - 10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 38@ $7.50. . . . . . . . . . . . . 285.00 
2,238.20 kWh@ $0.03418 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . 76.50 
2,23820 kWh@ $0.05834 (Fuel)................. 130.58 
($116.30 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 4-'oO 

Customer Ref: Neighborhood I 
OUConvenient Lighting (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 54@ $7.84. . . . . . . . . . . . . 423.36 
3,180.60 kWh@$0.03418 (Non-Fuel)............. 108.71 
3,180.60 kWh@$0.05834 (Fuel)................. 185.56 
($165.26 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) ({.1.o('.J 

Customer Ref: Neighborhood H2 
OUConvenient Lighting (09/09/22-10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 18 @ $7 .84. .. . . . . . . . . . . 141.12 
1,060.20 kWh@$0.03418 (Non-Fuel)............. 36.24 
1,060.20 kWh@ $0.05834 (FueQ................. 61.85 
($55.09 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) l.{. l.oO 

$1,741.29 OUC Electric Service 

CURRENT CHARGES 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 
PAGE 12 OF 32 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUC!il 
The Reliable one' 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 0 CRISPIN CIR 



$7,871.55 Subtotal ~ 

L 
(Continued on next page) 

Customer Ref: Phase 2 Roadway 
OUConvenient Lighting (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 55@ $6.56... . . . . . . . . . . $ 360.80 
2,216.50 kWh@ $0.03418 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . 75.76 
2,216.50 kWh@ $0.05834 (Fuel)................. 129.31 

($115.17 of your Fuel Costis exempt from Municipal Tax) ;)-2.? 
Customer Ref: Phase 01 
OUConvenient Lighting (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 20 @$6.56... . . . . . . . . . . 131.20 
806.00 kWh@ $0.03418 (Non-Fuel) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27.55 
806.00 kWh@ $0.05834 (Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47.02 

($41.88 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 1-0 
Customer Ref: Neighborhood G 
OUConvenient Lighting (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 90 @$6.56... . . . . . . . . . . 590.40 
3,627.00 kWh@ $0.03418 {Non-Fuel)............. 123.97 .. 
3,627.00 kWh@$0.05834 {Fuel)................. 211.60 
($188.46 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 1. 'Z,.7 

Customer Ref: Neighborhood H1 
OUConvenient Lighting {09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 36@ $6.86... . . . . . . . . . . 246.96 
1,450.80 kWh@$0.03418 {Non-Fuel)............. 49.59 
1,450.80 kWh@ $0.05834 (Fuel)................. 84.64 <'J. 
($75.38 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 1, Z ,.1 

Customer Ref: Phase A-1 
OUConvenient Lighting (09/09/22 - 10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 62@ $6.56... . . . . . . . . . . 406.72 
2,498.60 kWh@ $0.03418 (Non-Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . 85.40 
2,498.60 kWh@ $0.05834 {Fuel)................. 145.77 '2. 

($129.83 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 1 i t 
Customer Ref: Phase Town Center 
OUConvenient Lighting (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 35@ $6.56... . . . . . . . . . . 229.60 
1,410.50 kWh@$0.03418 (Non-Fuel)............. 48.21 
1,410.50 kWh @$0.05834 (Fuel)................. 82.29 
($73.29 of your Fuel Cost Is exempt from Municipal Tax) , .. z:~ 

Customer Ref: Phase 3 Roadway 
OUConvenient Lighting (09/09/22 - 10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 83@ $6.56... . . . . . . . . . . 544.48 
3,344.90 kWh@ $0.03418 (Non-Fuel)............. 114.33 
3,344.90 kWh@ $0.05834 (Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 195.14 

($173.80 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) l 1-5 

$7,799.23 OUC Electric Service 

CURRENT CHARGES 

PAGE 22 OF 32 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
ouc~ 
The Reliable One" 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 7255 E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY VL 



State of Florida Charges $72.32 
Gross Receipts Tax... . . .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. . . .. . . .. $ 72.32 

Customer Ref: Original 243 
OUConvenient Lighting (09/09/22 - 10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 243 @ $6.56. . . . . . . . . . . . 1,594.08 
9,792.90 kWh@ $0.03418 (Non-Fuel)............. 334.72 
9,792.90 kWh@ $0.05834 (Fuel)... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 571.32 

($508.84 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 1. Z-'? 
Customer Ref: Neighborhood D2 & E 
OUConvenient Lighting (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 76@ $6.56. . . . . . . . . . . . . 498.56 
3,062.80 kWh@ $0.03418 (Non-Fuel)... . . . . . . . . . . 104.69 
3,062.80 kWh@ $0.05834 (Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 178.68 
($159.14 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 1. i-?-; 

Customer Ref: Phase C2 
OUConvenient Lighting (09/09/22 - 10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 57@ $6.56. . . . . . . . . . . . . 373.92 
2,297.10 kWh@$0.03418 (Non-Fuel)............. 78.51 
2,297.10 kWh@ $0.05834 (Fuel). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 134.01 

($119.36 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 11? 

(Continued) OUC Electric Service 

HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 
PAGE 23 OF 32 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
ouc~ 
The Reliable One· 

SERVICE ADDRESS: 7255 E IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY VL 



$256.60 Subtotal ~ 

State of Florida Charges $2.1 O 
Gross Receipts Tax............................. $ 2.10 

$172.48 
30.30 
51.72 

Customer Ref: Neighborhood F 
OUConvenient lighting (09/09/22 -10/10/22) 

Maintenance - Convenient 22 @ $7 .84 . 
886.60 kWh@ $0.03418 (Non-Fuel) . 
886.60 kWh @ $0.05834 (Fuel) . 

($46.07 of your Fuel Cost is exempt from Municipal Tax) 

$254.50 OUC Electric Service 

CURRENT CHARGES 
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HARMONY COMMUNITY DEV DISTRICT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE 

10/10/22 
OUCIJ 
The Reliable one' 
SERVICE ADDRESS: 0 SCHOOLHOUSE RD 



The week of September 18, 2022, Pegasus Engineering (Beth Whikehart) The Estates 
Flooding => coordinated with David Hamstra regarding The Estates CCTV Inspection 
Program Project Memorandum; updated and compiled the CCTV Memorandum Package 
and emailed to APS (Brandon Duncan) on 09/22/22; and prepared a planning level cost 
estimate for the drainage improvements for David Hamstra's review. (3.5 hrs] 

• 

The week of September 18, 2022, Pegasus Engineering (David Hamstra) reviewed the draft 
Project Memorandum and supporting attachments associated with The Estates CCTV 
Inspection Program; coordinated with Beth Whikehart and Priscilla Villanueva regarding 
the revisions to the memorandum, figures, and costs; and prepared and issued several 
emails regarding the Neighborhood C-1 I C-2 milling and resurfacing project, Garden Road, 
and potential contractors for requesting bids. (7.5 hrs] 

• 

The week of September 18, 2022, Pegasus Engineering (Greg Teague) Garden Road => 
prepared an approximate cost for placing temporary gravel. (1.0 hr] 

• 

The week of September 11, 2022, Pegasus Engineering (Donny Greenough) updated the 
Landscape Exhibit to reflect the landscape areas less the concrete. (5.0 hrs] 

• 

The week of September 4, 2022, Pegasus Engineering (Donny Greenough) coordinated 
· with Brett Perez regarding revisions to the Landscape Exhibit. (2.5 hrs] 

• 

The week of August 28, 2022, Pegasus Engineering (David Hamstra) reviewed the South 
Florida Water Management District (SFWMD) permit files and issued a response email to 
the Chairperson and District Counsel on 08/29/22 regarding The Lakes stormwater O&M 
responsibilities. (1.5 hrs] 

• Scope of Work: 

Authorization: D Letter Proposal dated September 22, 2021 (Hourly Not-to-Exceed $50,000.00). 
Approved by the Community Development District on September 30, 2021. 

D Change Order #1 (Hourly Not-to-Exceed $50,000). 
Approved by the Community Development District on February 24, 2022. 

O Change Order #2 (Hourly Not-to-Exceed $30,000). 
Approved by the Community Development District on July 28, 2022. 

FOR: 
Harmony Community Development District 
FY 2021 I 2022 District Engineer Services 
Project No.: MSC-22055 
Period of Service: 08/28/22 - 09/24/22 

TO: 
Harmony Community Development District 
Infra mark 
210 North University Drive, Suite 702 
Coral Springs, Florida 33071 

INVOICE DATE: October 31, 2~f 
INVOICE NO.: 226308 ~\ \\\,\ 
BILLING NO.: 11 \\\JV 

Pegasus Engineering, LLC 
301 West State Road 434, Suite 309 
Winter Springs, Florida 32708 
Phone 407-992-9160 

Email invoices to: inframark@avidbill.com 

FINAL INVOICE ~-:;.,,yJPegg,l!E¥a!! 
"Practical Engineering Solutions" 



$ 130,000.00 
$ 129,914.78 
$ 85.22 

Total Authorization 
Total Amount Billed to Date 
Balance Remaining 

$ 3,831.20 Amount Due This Invoice 

$ 221.20 Sub-Total Other Direct Costs 
(Total Other Direct Costs to Date $4,292.28) 

$ 221.20 In-house plots, prints, and copies 

OTHER DIRECT COSTS 

Sub-Total Labor Costs 
(Total Labor Costs to Date $125,622.50) 

$ 195.00/hr = $ 1,755.00 
$ 180.00/hr = $ 180.00 
$ 150.00/hr = $ 525.00 
$ 100.00/hr = s 1,150.00 

$ 3,610.00 

@ 
@ 
@ 
@ 

9.0 hrs 
1.0 hr 
3.5 hrs 

11.5 hrs 
25.0 hrs 

Sr. Project Manager, Hamstra, P.E. 
Sr. Project Engineer, Teague, P.E. 
Project Engineer, Whikehart, P .E. 
Sr. CADD/GIS Technician, Greenough 

LABOR COSTS 

The week of September 18, 2022, Pegasus Engineering (Donny Greenough) revised the 
figures for The Estates Neighborhood CCTV Inspection Program Project Memorandum; 
and continued to coordinate with Brett Perez regarding the revisions to the Landscape 
Exhibit. [4.0 hrs] 

• 

Invoice No. 226308/Billing No. 11 
October 31, 2022 
Page 2 
Project No. MSC-22055 



... ..... /< I.>> poo~u•f-.., 
1707 Townhurst Dr.
Houston TX 77043
(800) 858-POOL (7665)
www.poolsure.com

Invoice Date 11/1/2022

Invoice # 101295636278

Bill To
Harmony CDD
210 North University Dr.
Pompano Beach FL 33071

Ship To
Harmony Splash Pad IWF
3300 Schoolhouse Rd
St Cloud FL 34773

Terms Net 20
Due Date 11/21/2022
PO #

Remittance Slip

Customer
Amount Paid _______________
Amount Due $35.00

Invoice #
101295636278 Make Checks Payable To

Poolsure 
PO Box 55372
Houston, TX 77255-5372

Item ID
WM-CONTROLLER
LEASE

Description
Water Management Controller Lease

Qty
1

Units
ea

Amount
35.00

Total
Amount Due

35.00
$35.00



... ..... /< I.>> poo~u•f-.., 
1707 Townhurst Dr.
Houston TX 77043
(800) 858-POOL (7665)
www.poolsure.com

Invoice Date 11/1/2022

Invoice # 101295636277

Bill To
Harmony Com Development District
210 North University Drive
Pompano Beach FL 33071

Ship To
Harmony Ashley Park
7124 S Harmony Square Drive
Harmony FL 34773

Terms Net 20
Due Date 11/21/2022
PO #

Remittance Slip

Customer
Amount Paid _______________
Amount Due $60.00

Invoice #
101295636277 Make Checks Payable To

Poolsure 
PO Box 55372
Houston, TX 77255-5372

Item ID
WM-CONTROLLER
LEASE

WM-XPC Upgrade

WM-Wireless
Communication Charge

Description
Water Management Controller Lease

XPC System Upgrade

XPC Communication Fee

Qty
1

1

1

Units
ea

ea

ea

Amount
35.00

25.00

0.00

Total
Amount Due

60.00
$60.00



poolsu,~<<~ 
1707 Townhurst Dr
Houston TX 77043
ar@poolsure.com
800-858-POOL (7665)
www.poolsure.com

Invoice Date 10/31/2022
Invoice # 101295636762

Bill To
Harmony CDD
210 North University Drive
Coral Springs FL 33071

Ship To
Swim Club
Harmony CDD
7255 Five Oaks Drive

Terms Net 20

Due Date 11/20/2022

PO #
Delivery Ticket # Sales Order #1076042

Delivery Date 10/31/2022

Delivery Location Harmony Swim Club - Main Pool

Customer # 10HAR150

AZ License # #331721

LATE FEE: This constitutes notice under the truth in lending act that any accounts remaining unpaid after the due date are subject to 1 1/2% per
month late charge and attorney fees.

Remittance Slip

Customer
Amount Paid _______________
Amount Due $526.75

Invoice #
101295636762 Make Checks Payable To

Poolsure 
PO Box 55372
Houston, TX 77255-5372

Item ID
115-300

115-300

160-050

135-057

135-010

115-014

Item
Bleach Minibulk Delivered

Bleach Minibulk Delivered

Pool Acid bulk by Gallon

Stabilizer/CYA-Bag

Sodium Bicarbonate 50# bag

25# Bag Celaperl

Quantity
150

25

15

1

1

1

Units
gal

gal

gal

Rate
1.90

1.90

3.45

65.00

38.50

39.00

Amount
285.00

47.50

51.75

65.00

38.50

39.00

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (FEDEX GROUND)

Total
Amount Due

526.75
0.00

526.75
$526.75



Invoice

Purchase Order Invoice No Date

Job Account No Terms

Harmony CDD

22886 10/18/2022

Net 30

261 Springview Commerce Drive
DeBary, FL 32713

386-753-1100Tel
Fax 386-753-1106

Harmony CDD
210 North University Drive

Coral Springs, FL 33071

Description Quantity Unit Price Ext Price

7360 Five Oaks Dr.
Harmony CDD

Harmony

Bill To: Service Address:

FL 34773
Suite 702

Location: Dog Park.
Mainline break - Due to unknown size of pipe a NTE Not To Exceed amount is proposed for the break. 
The main line break was found to be a damaged valve that was buried.

7251Proposal #

C/O Inframark

Irrigation NTE 1 0.00 0.00

2 Male Adapter MIPT X Soc PVC Fitting 2 7.48 14.96

2 Pro Span Repair Coupling NDS 1 43.75 43.75

Rain Bird PESB Plastic Industrial Scrubb 1 434.60 434.60

Teflon tape 1 5.55 5.55

Wire nuts 2 2.78 5.56

Technician Labor 4 65.00 260.00

A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% APR) will be charged on all invoices over 30 days past due.

Balance Due $764.42

1 of 1



Invoice

Purchase Order Invoice No Date

Job Account No Terms

Harmony CDD

22881 10/7/2022

Net 30

261 Springview Commerce Drive
DeBary, FL 32713

386-753-1100Tel
Fax 386-753-1106

Harmony CDD
210 North University Drive

Coral Springs, FL 33071

Description Quantity Unit Price Ext Price

7360 Five Oaks Dr.
Harmony CDD

Harmony

Bill To: Service Address:

FL 34773
Suite 702

Irrigation repairs yielding October Irrigation Maintenance Checklist.

7224Proposal #

C/O Inframark

Clock Sat 6 Zone 3 0 0.00 0.00

1806 Nsi Rainbird- FLORIDA, SOUTH AND SE ONLY 1 24.86 24.86

15 Ft Side Strip Nozzle Rainbird 1 3.14 3.14

Clock Sat 6 Zone 8 0 0.00 0.00

Rain Bird 5006 Part-Circle Rotor 6 IN. Riser 1 48.30 48.30

Clock Sat 6 Zone 11 0 0.00 0.00

15 Ft Side Strip Nozzle Rainbird 1 3.14 3.14

Clock Sat 6 Zone 16 0 0.00 0.00

1806 Nsi Rainbird- FLORIDA, SOUTH AND SE ONLY 2 24.86 49.72

15 Ft Side Strip Nozzle Rainbird 2 3.14 6.28

Technician Labor (heavy roots) 1 65.00 65.00

Clock Sat 6 Zone 21 0 0.00 0.00

Rain Bird 5006 Part-Circle Rotor 6 IN. Riser 2 48.30 96.60

3/4 X 1/2 90 Deg. St. Ell MIPT X Soc PVC Fitting 1 4.04 4.04

A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% APR) will be charged on all invoices over 30 days past due.

Balance Due $301.08

1 of 1



Invoice

Purchase Order Invoice No Date

Job Account No Terms

Harmony CDD

22882 10/14/2022

Net 30

261 Springview Commerce Drive
DeBary, FL 32713

386-753-1100Tel
Fax 386-753-1106

Harmony CDD
210 North University Drive

Coral Springs, FL 33071

Description Quantity Unit Price Ext Price

7360 Five Oaks Dr.
Harmony CDD

Harmony

Bill To: Service Address:

FL 34773
Suite 702

Irrigation repairs yielding October Irrigation Maintenance Checklist.

7253Proposal #

C/O Inframark

Clock 7 Zone 4 0 0.00 0.00

Rain Bird 5006 Part-Circle Rotor 6 IN. Riser 1 48.30 48.30

Clock 23 Zone 2 0 0.00 0.00

1806 Nsi Rainbird- FLORIDA, SOUTH AND SE ONLY 1 24.86 24.86

15 Ft Side Strip Nozzle Rainbird 1 3.14 3.14

Clock 23 Zone 7 0 0.00 0.00

1806 Nsi Rainbird- FLORIDA, SOUTH AND SE ONLY 2 24.86 49.72

10 Ft Half Nozzle Rainbird 2 3.14 6.28

Clock 23 Zone 14 0 0.00 0.00

Rain Bird 5006 Part-Circle Rotor 6 IN. Riser 1 48.30 48.30

Clock 23 Zone 19 0 0.00 0.00

1806 Nsi Rainbird- FLORIDA, SOUTH AND SE ONLY 2 24.86 49.72

10 Ft Half Nozzle Rainbird 2 3.14 6.28

Clock 23 Zone 21 0 0.00 0.00

1806 Nsi Rainbird- FLORIDA, SOUTH AND SE ONLY 2 24.86 49.72

15 Ft Side Strip Nozzle Rainbird 2 3.14 6.28

A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% APR) will be charged on all invoices over 30 days past due.

Balance Due $292.60

1 of 1



$40,838.00 TOTAL 
A finance charge of 11/2% per month (18% Al-'R) v.-:: t'e c:huge: G,. a.l lrr.olce s over :.,v days nast 
cue, 

$3,538.50 5. Irrigation S~stems 

$1,630.42 4. 1 .eneral Site Maintenance: Trash anc Debris Disposal 

3. Tree Maintenance 

$7, :72.84 

$3,909.08 

2. Shrub and Sro:.:ndcover Maintenance 

$24,557.16 1.A. "Turf wiaintenance (Excl•rding Home ROW) 

Monthly Landscape Maintenance per Contract, October 2022 

AMOUNT Dc.sr..RIPTION 

Job Locatio, ,. 
Harmony CDD 
7360 Five 0aks Dr,ve 
Harmony. FL 34773 

Harmony CDD 
C/0 lnfr arna 'k 
210 No',h 'Jniversity Drive. Suiie 702 
Coral c.prrng$. i=-L 33071 

22858 11)/1/2022 
Invoice ID Date Cust ID 

INVOICE 261 SPRINGVIEW COMMERCE DR. 

Debary, FL 32713 

PHONE: 386-7-53-11:.:u 

FAX: 386-7~3-1106 



Invoice

Purchase Order Invoice No Date

Job Account No Terms

Harmony CDD

22913 10/21/2022

Net 30

261 Springview Commerce Drive
DeBary, FL 32713

386-753-1100Tel
Fax 386-753-1106

Harmony CDD
210 North University Drive

Coral Springs, FL 33071

Description Quantity Unit Price Ext Price

7360 Five Oaks Dr.
Harmony CDD

Harmony

Bill To: Service Address:

FL 34773
Suite 702

Irrigation repairs yielding October Irrigation Maintenance Checklist.

7271Proposal #

C/O Inframark

Clock 11 Zone 2 0 0.00 0.00

Rain Bird 5006 Part-Circle Rotor 6 IN. Riser 1 48.30 48.30

Technician Labor 0.5 65.00 32.50

Clock 11 Zone 3 0 0.00 0.00

1806 Nsi Rainbird- FLORIDA, SOUTH AND SE ONLY 3 24.86 74.58

RAIN BIRD NOZZLE 5 FT. RADIUS HALF 1 3.14 3.14

15 Ft Half Nozzle Rainbird 2 3.14 6.28

Clock 11 Zone 5 0 0.00 0.00

1806 Nsi Rainbird- FLORIDA, SOUTH AND SE ONLY 1 24.86 24.86

15 Ft Half Nozzle Rainbird 1 3.14 3.14

Technician Labor 0.5 65.00 32.50

A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% APR) will be charged on all invoices over 30 days past due.

Balance Due $225.30

1 of 1



Invoice

Purchase Order Invoice No Date

Job Account No Terms

Harmony CDD

23032 10/26/2022

Net 30

261 Springview Commerce Drive
DeBary, FL 32713

386-753-1100Tel
Fax 386-753-1106

Harmony CDD
210 North University Drive

Coral Springs, FL 33071

Description Quantity Unit Price Ext Price

7360 Five Oaks Dr.
Harmony CDD

Harmony

Bill To: Service Address:

FL 34773
Suite 702

Location:  Across from 3205 Sothern Pine Rd.
Remove dead Sycamore tree and dispose.  Install new Sycamore of 2.5 up to 3.5 caliber.

6892Proposal #

C/O Inframark

Remove dead Sycamore 1 840.00 840.00

Sycamore 2.5" to 3.5" caliper 1 720.00 720.00

Irrigation NTE 1 0.00 0.00

1/2" Blk IPS Hose 100Ft Roll 2 2.54 5.08

1/2 90 Degree Ell Soc PVC Fitting 1 1.39 1.39

555 Adjustable Flood Bubbler Irritrol 1 6.16 6.16

Technician Labor 1 65.00 65.00

Fuel Surcharge 1 44.85 44.85

A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% APR) will be charged on all invoices over 30 days past due.

Balance Due $1,682.48

1 of 1



Invoice

Purchase Order Invoice No Date

Job Account No Terms

Harmony CDD

23045 10/28/2022

Net 30

261 Springview Commerce Drive
DeBary, FL 32713

386-753-1100Tel
Fax 386-753-1106

Harmony CDD
210 North University Drive

Coral Springs, FL 33071

Description Quantity Unit Price Ext Price

7360 Five Oaks Dr.
Harmony CDD

Harmony

Bill To: Service Address:

FL 34773
Suite 702

Located along the golf cart crossing right side along the inside of the sidewalk all the way down to the sign of the lakes of Harmony on
Fiveoaks. This is clock 21 zone 19 that the irrigation tech came across it during his inspection and determined the valve to be stuck. Time
has been taken off that zone so it won’t continue to run and get stuck again. 

7270Proposal #

C/O Inframark

Irrigation NTE - Track and replace stuck valve 1 0.00 0.00

Rain Bird PESB Plastic Industrial Scrubb 1 362.18 362.18

Male Adapter 1 1/2 IN MIPT X Socket 1 7.67 7.67

1 1/2 PVC Expansion Repair Coupling 1 29.83 29.83

1 1/2 Coupling Soc PVC Fitting 1 5.38 5.38

Teflon tape 1 5.55 5.55

Wire nut 2 2.78 5.56

Technician Labor 5 65.00 325.00

A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% APR) will be charged on all invoices over 30 days past due.

Balance Due $741.17

1 of 1



Invoice

Purchase Order Invoice No Date

Job Account No Terms

Harmony CDD

23047 10/28/2022

Net 30

261 Springview Commerce Drive
DeBary, FL 32713

386-753-1100Tel
Fax 386-753-1106

Harmony CDD
210 North University Drive

Coral Springs, FL 33071

Description Quantity Unit Price Ext Price

7360 Five Oaks Dr.
Harmony CDD

Harmony

Bill To: Service Address:

FL 34773
Suite 702

Irrigation repairs yielding October Irrigation Maintenance Checklist.

7291Proposal #

C/O Inframark

Sat 26 Zone 4 Lateral line break repair 0 0.00 0.00

1/2 Coupling Soc PVC Fitting 2 1.39 2.78

1/2" Blk IPS Hose 100Ft Roll 1 2.54 2.54

Technician Labor 0.5 65.00 32.50

A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% APR) will be charged on all invoices over 30 days past due.

Balance Due $37.82

1 of 1



DD64Ft=56-0015 - Page 1 of 1 Questions? Contact Column at help@column.us. 

Visit htt12s:J/www.column.us/invoices/6YN 1RY.Y.0ke6DgOK16cJU/12aY. 

i0/13/2022: Legal and Public No t.ce 
Notice 

Qty Unit price Arn ou t 

i8,u6 78.66 

Sub t o tat :t 78.66 

Tax !0%) O.\JO 

Processing "ee 7 .8 I 

Amount due $86.S:3 

Description 

Please note that processing will ta!~ec at lease 7 business days and co nfrrm any upfront payment re qurre rn e nts for your notice. 
Any check formattlng errors may increase processing time or prevent pro ce-ssinq. 

Osceola News-Gazette 
22 W Monument Ave, Suite 5 
Kissimmee. FL 34741 

We acce p t ACH bc,nk rrans.e r s, ce brt/cre drt cards, and checks. l' -ou would 11..e to ;:iay by check, please include your Invoice 
number on the memo and include a p nrue o COiJY of your Invoice P'.JF make rn e check payable to ·)sceola News-:=azetre 
and inall to: 

$86.:::i3 d ,e Nove m c e r s. 2022 

Biii to 
HARMONY CDD C/0 ll'ii-RAMARK. 

Nov 6. ;:o~ 2 
qWh UWjLn 3fRatfUf:8jgS 

Osceola News-Gazette 

0-. 6, ;•Q; L 

DD64HS6-0015 Invoice number 
Oate of issue 

Date uu e 
Notice Id 
PUblishe r 

help@cotumn.us 

invo ire 
OSCJIDL\ 
NEWS-GAZET1'E 
f·ii;Ul,l·l·A3'MF·RY.J,li 



NOTICE OF FISCAL VEAR 2023 MEETING SCHEDULE 
HARMONY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTR1CT 

The Board bf Supe1V1sor~ al the Ha1mony ~nl!y 
Devetopfll"Jll ~strict w,11 hoto \hell rreelmgs tot liscal ~~ 
.2ll23at3285$0rlgbirdClrCle SLCIOUO, 9Qll!la34173 al6'00 
~ m, generally oo the lasl Thursday of eacn mollUl Wllh toe 
etep!lons nc.!ed tetow· 

Odobe, 'O, 2022 
NOW!mllef j7, 202:?~Thl•a Tt1u1saay1 
0e0"..mtlef 5, :2022 TliUd ll'IUIS<lly) 

January . 2023 
F"1Jua!V 23, 202.'S 

t.'arell :lO. ~3 
Ar.rll v roro 

May 2.5, 2025- ~snop J .30 nm 
~v25: 2ll23-'legulai ~inll-6:CoOom 

.June 29 2023 
Jllly'Z71m:l 

A!UJU5! 3l. 2023 
Se!llemre, 28 2023 

AoditinnaJ meeting, may De 5Clleduled as 1le'l'c ct l)l,:;1ness 
<lfetatl!:. eno meetings 11\ay be r.-se11eo111to pr Cill1CeieQ. The 
me(Jtln!JS ano worl.'shops are open to the pubflt l'lM -1/iM lie 
wnaucif<l In eccorcance will, tne PflllllS"-'!1 Iii flmKla Law ror 
Community Deveropmen! ill51ncts MemlnOS> ;na wn1~ 
may oe conri11ue0 Ill a care, ume1 antl tocafion 10 ee ~.>lecl 
on ille 100010 di the meetings aria ll'OJkSMpS. 

Anyonr: wtshlrlll to oartJQPate in SUCit ~ and •\'3111S1v.JPS wra oommun,c.c,!il)n;. mMla 1eci1nology should contact the 
'O~tlici Ma11age1 's QlflaE: Jlf\DI to each meeling to ccnunn 
tne apo11cao1e l'neetlng aecess allOl01 Jocanon 111tormat1on. 
Ad01lloi1a11y, 1ote1et9CI parties m;iy relef to Ille !llstrilt~ W';'b5:le 
tor me late51 lnlormali• .. 'fl· hUµ:,11\WIW ttarmonyca:10191 

TMre rnsy tie oocas,ons wt1ei1 one :ir me,~ %pe1V1S01S 
~\IIJI pa1nc1pate vta telepuane o• ,1ne1 commun1ca1iun 
media teonnology 111 110001t1once ~Alll the p101·1,;;on~ o' tne. 
Ame11can, w,ill D~lllies r,,cr any p,;ison tet.tJln1'! ,lp!:.Cl8J 
acoommodatlons at these ~inas ana wo1kmQP!. b:lalu~ 
1i1 aa,sao,11ty O.!J)IWSICal ln}Pa1rl""J'it snouio comaot me ~let 
Manager 81 (407) 566-t 935"' le,,51 two (2) a,~1 cays. poor 
\o Ille 1~!1119! and wo1kshoos. ti you are hea11t'(I 01 ,i,eeG!r 
ilTrpatred. p1e;1$Er r.omact the Florida c.erat serv,~ at 7-1- 
, 01 {8001 95';.-an1 ITTYl11eoo1 955-6no (VDIOe) ro, alO ,n 
<l6nt~Wnq the Ol~tJicl 'ManilQelren! eomoeny. c:actl p;il50!1 Whodecules ti> ilPPP.31 an'{adloll liik~nhlllll?Se 
n~~tingi; 11110 wor~;noQ6 rs ad\i!sE(J tll<d i;e1.500 111ill neea a ,~111 oi me omceedlngs and acc-.if<11og1y. tile re,~ may 
neeo Ill -ensure a vettaum reCOltl or uie p1r..c:eetli11Q> is maoe. 
lncJudlnQ the !e,.<t1mMJ ana ,.\/ioeooe upon VltllCII sucn appe,il 
l:>tOtleca.~ 
Aoga fl,\;Jf\Jagrla, Oi."!\J :GI Mana9('1 

Octot>et E,, 2022 

INFRAMARK*HARMONY CDD*FISCAL YEAR 2023 MEETIN - Page 2 of
2



OSCEOLA 
NEWS-GAZET'T'E 
FIZ..•llllllh441J61411,,i 

Visit https://www.column.us/invoices/6YN1RyyOke6DgOK16cJU/pay

Questions? Contact Column at help@column.us. DD64FF56-0024 - Page 1 of
1

Invo ice

he lp@co lum n.us Invo ice
num be r DD64FF56-0024

No tice
nam e

INFRAMARK*HARMO NY CDD*FISCAL
YEAR 2023 MEETIN

Date  o f
issue O ct 18, 2022

Date  due No v 17, 2022
No tice  Id qWhUWjLn3fRatfUE8jgS
P ublishe r O sce o la Ne ws-Gaz e tte

Bil l  to
Harm o ny CDD c/o  Infram ark Mgm t  

$ 86.53 due  No ve m be r 17, 2022

We  acce pt ACH bank transfe rs, de bit/cre d it cards, and che cks. If  yo u wo uld  l ike  to  pay by che ck, p le ase  include  yo ur invo ice
num be r o n the  m e m o  and include  a printe d  co py o f  yo ur Invo ice  P DF, m ake  the  che ck payable  to  O sce o la Ne ws-Gaz e tte ,
and m ail  to :


O sce o la Ne ws-Gaz e tte 

22 W Mo num e nt Ave , Su ite  5

Kissim m e e , FL 34741


P le ase  no te  that pro ce ssing  wil l  take  at le ast 7 busine ss days and co nfirm  any upfro nt paym e nt re quire m e nts fo r yo ur no tice .
Any che ck fo rm atting  e rro rs m ay incre ase  pro ce ssing  tim e  o r pre ve nt pro ce ssing.


De scriptio n Q ty Unit price Am o unt

10/13/2022: Le gal and P ublic No tice
No tice 1 78.66 78.66

    Subto tal $ 78.66

    Tax
(0%) 0.00

    P ro ce ssing  Fe e 7.87

    Am o unt due $ 86.53



NOTICE OF FISCAL VEAR 2023 MEETING SCHEDULE 
HARMONY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTR1CT 

The Board bf Supe1V1sor~ al the Ha1mony ~nl!y 
Devetopfll"Jll ~strict w,11 hoto \hell rreelmgs tot liscal ~~ 
.2ll23at3285$0rlgbirdClrCle SLCIOUO, 9Qll!la34173 al6'00 
~ m, generally oo the lasl Thursday of eacn mollUl Wllh toe 
etep!lons nc.!ed tetow· 

Odobe, 'O, 2022 
NOW!mllef j7, 202:?~Thl•a Tt1u1saay1 
0e0"..mtlef 5, :2022 TliUd ll'IUIS<lly) 

January . 2023 
F"1Jua!V 23, 202.'S 

t.'arell :lO. ~3 
Ar.rll v roro 

May 2.5, 2025- ~snop J .30 nm 
~v25: 2ll23-'legulai ~inll-6:CoOom 

.June 29 2023 
Jllly'Z71m:l 

A!UJU5! 3l. 2023 
Se!llemre, 28 2023 

AoditinnaJ meeting, may De 5Clleduled as 1le'l'c ct l)l,:;1ness 
<lfetatl!:. eno meetings 11\ay be r.-se11eo111to pr Cill1CeieQ. The 
me(Jtln!JS ano worl.'shops are open to the pubflt l'lM -1/iM lie 
wnaucif<l In eccorcance will, tne PflllllS"-'!1 Iii flmKla Law ror 
Community Deveropmen! ill51ncts MemlnOS> ;na wn1~ 
may oe conri11ue0 Ill a care, ume1 antl tocafion 10 ee ~.>lecl 
on ille 100010 di the meetings aria ll'OJkSMpS. 

Anyonr: wtshlrlll to oartJQPate in SUCit ~ and •\'3111S1v.JPS wra oommun,c.c,!il)n;. mMla 1eci1nology should contact the 
'O~tlici Ma11age1 's QlflaE: Jlf\DI to each meeling to ccnunn 
tne apo11cao1e l'neetlng aecess allOl01 Jocanon 111tormat1on. 
Ad01lloi1a11y, 1ote1et9CI parties m;iy relef to Ille !llstrilt~ W';'b5:le 
tor me late51 lnlormali• .. 'fl· hUµ:,11\WIW ttarmonyca:10191 

TMre rnsy tie oocas,ons wt1ei1 one :ir me,~ %pe1V1S01S 
~\IIJI pa1nc1pate vta telepuane o• ,1ne1 commun1ca1iun 
media teonnology 111 110001t1once ~Alll the p101·1,;;on~ o' tne. 
Ame11can, w,ill D~lllies r,,cr any p,;ison tet.tJln1'! ,lp!:.Cl8J 
acoommodatlons at these ~inas ana wo1kmQP!. b:lalu~ 
1i1 aa,sao,11ty O.!J)IWSICal ln}Pa1rl""J'it snouio comaot me ~let 
Manager 81 (407) 566-t 935"' le,,51 two (2) a,~1 cays. poor 
\o Ille 1~!1119! and wo1kshoos. ti you are hea11t'(I 01 ,i,eeG!r 
ilTrpatred. p1e;1$Er r.omact the Florida c.erat serv,~ at 7-1- 
, 01 {8001 95';.-an1 ITTYl11eoo1 955-6no (VDIOe) ro, alO ,n 
<l6nt~Wnq the Ol~tJicl 'ManilQelren! eomoeny. c:actl p;il50!1 Whodecules ti> ilPPP.31 an'{adloll liik~nhlllll?Se 
n~~tingi; 11110 wor~;noQ6 rs ad\i!sE(J tll<d i;e1.500 111ill neea a ,~111 oi me omceedlngs and acc-.if<11og1y. tile re,~ may 
neeo Ill -ensure a vettaum reCOltl or uie p1r..c:eetli11Q> is maoe. 
lncJudlnQ the !e,.<t1mMJ ana ,.\/ioeooe upon VltllCII sucn appe,il 
l:>tOtleca.~ 
Aoga fl,\;Jf\Jagrla, Oi."!\J :GI Mana9('1 

Octot>et E,, 2022 
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Signature _ 

CS( _ Exp. __ ..., _ 

Pease include credit card numbet, exp ration date, security code and signatufe. 

PAYMENT 
CHECK ENCLOSED O Please make check payable to: Osceola News Gazette 
Be SLJre to ir>c!ude your account number on your check. Please do not staple or papercl p payment to reminarice stub. 

REMITTANCE ADDRESS 
Osceola News Gazette 

22 W. Monument Ave., Suite S 
Kissimmee, FL 34741 

AMEX O DISCOVER O 
CHARGE MY CREDIT CARD 
MASTERCARD O VISA O 

CUSTOMER NAME 

HARMONY COD 
ACCOUNT r BILLING DATE r INVOICE# 

27986 I o7/2a/2022 I 401803 
AMOUNT DUE I AMOUNT ENCLOSED 

$1,045.18 I 

IMPORTANT - Please detach and return this portion to ensure proper credit. 
PAYMENT TERMS: NET 30 
If you have questions concerning your invoice, please call your sales rep or call our business office at (4071 846-7600 

AMOUNT DUE 

$1,045.18 

DATE REFERENCE# 
...-c;:;; . .,, 

DESCRIPTION 
-,: -·i~ rJ AMOUNT o''~ • -c I .1 .:.,, n, ~' 

07/28/22 7230 ONG FY22/23 BUDGET - PUBLIC NOTICE 6 X 11.25 $1,045.18 

HARMONY CDD 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR# 702 
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071-7320 

Ad'lertiser Account Numbef IBimng0ate I Total Amount Due I Invoice Number 

I 0712812022 I $1, 045 .18 l 401803 
Billing Period 1 Terms of Payment IOientPOI lPaget 
07/01/22-07/31/22 l Net 30 I l 1 
Sales Rep I Ad'lfflistr Name _,, ., ' 
OH I HARMONY CDD 

lNVO.IC,E OSCEOLA 
NEWS-GAZETTE 



Make remittance to: Osceola News-Gazelle 
22 W. Monument Ave., Ste. S, Kissimmee, FL 34744 

Phone: 407-~7600 
Email: glugo@osceolanewsgaulle.com 

. ; You can also view your Legal Advtrtising on 
1\-"h:W.acoundosceola.com or www.floridapublirnotices.com 

,,., .. ,~ GARY P. LUGO 
f~?-"J;.''·,\ M'f COMMISSl0N # HH 018514 
\i,~·if EXPIRES: October 23, 2024 l5?.f.~~~--' Bor.~ru Notasy Pulllic Undefwriters 

i 
I 
i 

I 
I 
~ 
~ 
I 

l 
I 
f 
t 
I r 

Sworn and subscribed before me 

by Rochelle Slidham, who is 

penonally known to me tbis 

Affiant further says that the 
Osceola News-Gazette is a newspaper 

published in Kissimmee, in said 
Osceola County, Florida, and that 
the said newspaper has heretofore 
been continuously published in said 
Osceola County, Florida, for a period 

of one year preceding the first publication 
of the attached copy of advertisement; 

and afflant further says that she has 
neither paid nor promised any person, 

firm or COrP,Oration any discount, rebate, 
commission or refund for the purpose of 

securing this advertisement for publication 
in the said newspaper. 

Before me, the undersigned authority, 
personally appeared Rochelle Stidham, 

who under oath says that she is the 
Publisher of the 

Osceola News-Gazette. a weekly 
newspaper published at Kissimmee, in 

Osceola County, Florida; that the attached 
copy of the advertisement was published 

in the regular and entire edition of said 
newspaper in the following issues: 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF OSCEOLA 

OSCEOLA 
NEWS-GAZETTE 

PROOF OF 
PUBLICATION 

From 

IN THE MATTER OF: FIRST PUBLICATION: , ,,, JK ., 'J-J- 
fo~l/ c J,} 0 r «. 6 LAST PUBUCATION: 1 .., Jf ,, O"' 'J-- 

j/ /I /!.JnO tJ Y 
~DO 

;Cy ;i,)j_,; 3 !3u .l)6 Er" 



I 

HARMONY CDD
TOHO WATER AUTHORITY VENDOR # 58 RE-ENTERED-SALLY

DATE 10/18/22
INVOICE NUMBER 101822 ACH

09/18/22-10/18/22
TOHO ACH 11/15/22

Account Number SERVICE ADDRESS Service Type 
8250 7300 Five Oaks Drive Rclm Reclaimed 19.24$                 
8380 7500 five Oaks Drive Rclm - 06/06/21-METER switch outReclaimed 523.97$               
4910 0 Bracken Fern Drive Park Reclaimed 46.33$                 
4380 7124 S. Harmony Square Drive PoolCbna water/waste/reclaimed 116.58$                
4380 0 Five Oaks Drive RM Reclaimed 680.59$                
5108 3200 Schoolhouse Road Rm Evn Blk Reclaimed 2,486.72$             
3760 6900 E. Irlo Bronson Mem Hwy Reclaimed 586.04$                
0300 7255 Five Oaks Drive Caban water/waste  -$                      
4960 0 Alley Neighborhood ParkC Reclaimed 7.09$                    
4950 0 Pond Pine Road Park Reclaimed 41.97$                  
4940 7036 Button Bush Loop ParkB Reclaimed 57.23$                  
0680 7255 Five Oaks Dr. Reclm Reclaimed 68.53$                  
4410 0 Cat Brier Trail Park Reclaimed 778.38$                
5740 0 Schoolhouse & Cupseed Road Reclaimed 123.88$                
3910 6900 Five Oaks Drive Blk Odd Reclaimed 259.04$                
4440 0 Harmony Square Drive Ent W Reclaimed 56.80$                  
5210 0 Five Oaks Drive RM Reclaimed 36.92$                  
3920 3300 Schoolhouse Road Rclm Blk Reclaimed 400.74$                
4430 0 Harmony Square Drive West Reclaimed -$                      
0670 7255 Five Oaks Drive Showr water 6.29$                    
0660 7255 Five Oaks Drive Pool water 74.97$                  
2780 6900 E. Irlo Bronson Mem Hwy Blk Odd Reclaimed 341.88$                
4980 0 Primrose Willow Drive Park Reclaimed 41.97$                  
4990 7014 Button Bush Loop Park Reclaimed 7.09$                    
4920 0 button Bush Loop ParkB Reclaimed 32.51$                  
5000 0 Catbrier & Bracken Fern water/waste/reclaimed 297.71$                
4420 0 Harmony Square Drive West Reclaimed 740.77$                
2210 3300 Schoolhouse Road Rm Reclaimed 606.41$                
9280 3300 Schoolhouse Road Park water/waste  65.87$                  
6710 0 Harmony Sq Dr & 192 Reclaimed 65.02$                  
4390 0 Schoolhouse Road Park Reclaimed 361.74$                
5419 7500 A Even Five Oaks Drive Reclaimed 23.60$                  
8389 3400 Feather Drive Blk Even  Reclaimed 206.17$                
1279 3100 Songbird Circle Odd Block Reclaimed 19.24$                  

001.543021.53903.5000 001.543021.53903.5000 9,181.29$            



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Account Number 
Total 

Amount 
Due 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$19.24 Total Amount Due 

$19.24 
$19.24 

$0.00 

$741.62 
$-741.62 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

61099658 30 09/18/2022 74727 10/18/2022 74727 0 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Service Address: 
7300 FIVE OAKS DRIVE RCLM 

8250 
$0.00 

$19.24 
$19.24 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

Reclaimed 

1 •• _1 •.••••• 
900.00 
750.00 
600.00 
450.00 
300.00 
150.00 

o.oo 

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water. Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



523.97 

Total 
Amount 

Due 

Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Past Due Account Number 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

Current Charges 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

Reclaimed 

~1111 ••• 11111. 0.00 

$523.97 Total Amount Due 

$523.97 

$19.24 
$504.73 

$0.00 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

$2,260.19 
$-2,260.19 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

21008656 30 09/18/2022 5412 10/18/2022 5624 212 

Service Address: 
7500 FIVE OAKS DRIVE RCLM 

3380 
$0.00 

$523.97 
$523.97 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

150.00 

300.00 

450.00 

600,00 

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Toho 
Water t A 
A.11tlto1·it~~ 
~~(9 17-~l9~,~ 
Bringing you life's most precious resource 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

46.33 $0.00 

Total 
Amount 

Due 
Account Number 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS. FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$46.33 Total Amount Due 

$46.33 

$7.09 
$39.24 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

$0.00 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

$68.53 
$-68.53 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

14035860 30 09/18/2022 1498 10/18/2022 1516 18 

Service Address: 
O BRACKEN FERN DRIVE PARK 

4910 
$0.00 

$46.33 
$46.33 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

Reclaimed 

i~; 1111111111111 
0.00 

Customer Service: (Sam - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Toho 
Water <t A 
Authorit,.~ 
-......_, ......... (.9 

~ ~. "a~~~ ..... 
Bringing you life's most precious resource 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Account Number 
Total 

Amount 
Due 

Past Due 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS. FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$116.58 Total Amount Due 

$116.58 

$11.81 
$6.06 

$19.24 
$23.98 
$35.18 
$20.31 

$0.00 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Water Base Charge 
Water Usage 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 
Wastewater Base Charge 
Wastewater Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

$390.56 
$-390.56 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

72940814 30 09/18/2022 1265 10/18/2022 1268 3 
18010172 30 09/18/2022 2453 10/18/2022 2464 11 

Service Address: 
7124 S HARMONY SQUARE DRIVE POOLCBNA 

4380 
$0.00 

$116.58 
$116.58 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

25.00 

50.00 

75,00 

100.00 
Reclaimed 

1111111111111_ 0,00 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

Water l l_._. _ 60.00 

45.00 

30.00 

15.00 

0.00 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

680.59 

Past Due Account Number 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS. FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

Reclaimed 

~ .. J .••••• 0.00 

$680.59 Total Amount Due 

$680.59 

$36.92 
$643.67 

$0.00 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

$1,062.29 
$-1,062.29 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

62723517 30 09/18/2022 1581 10/18/2022 1852 271 

Service Address: 
O FIVE OAKS DRIVE RM 

4380 
$0.00 

$680.59 
$680.59 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

150.00 

300.00 

450.00 

600.00 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



2486 72 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

2 486.72 0.00 

Account Number Past Due 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$2,486.72 Total Amount Due 

$2,486.72 

$19.24 
$2,467.48 

$0.00 

Previous Balance 
Payment( s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

$4,678.09 
$-4,678.09 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

18006897 30 09/18/2022 17822 10/18/2022 18366 544 

Service Address: 
3200 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD RM EVN BLK 

'.5108 
$0.00 

$2,486.72 
$2,486.72 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

150.00 
300.00 
450.00 
600.00 
750.00 
900.00 

Reclaimed 

1 •••. l.111.111 0.00 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Past Due Account Number 
Current Charges Total 

Amount 
Due Amount Due Late Charge 

by after 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
--- A I r"l-r""lll.1-- r-1 nt"\l"\"'7A *7r\r'\l"t. 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$586.04 Total Amount Due 

$586.04 

$19.24 
$566.80 

$0.00 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

$804.04 
$-804.04 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

65150354 30 09/18/2022 36735 10/18/2022 36995 260 

Service Address: 
6900 E IRLO BRONSON MEM HWY 

3760 
$0.00 

$586.04 
$586.04 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

150.00 

300.00 

Reclaimed 

11111111111111 0.00 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Current Charges Total 
Account Number Past Due Amount Due Late Charge Amount 

Due n,·~",~"' by 1111"'"" after 1111.,,..,.., 

$0.00 $7.09 $5.00 $7.09 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$7.09 Total Amount Due 

$7.09 
$7.09 

$0.00 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 

Current Transaction Total 

$7.09 
$-7.09 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

14035850 30 09/18/2022 1960 10/18/2022 1960 0 

Service Address: 
O ALLEY NEIGHBORHOOD PARKC 

4960 
$0.00 
$7.09 
$7.09 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

15.00 

30.00 

45.00 

Reclaimed 

11111111 0.00 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Account Number 
Total 

Amount 
Due 

Past Due 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS. FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$41.97 Total Amount Due 

$41.97 

$7.09 
$34.88 

$0.00 

$59.41 
$-59.41 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

51858298 30 09/18/2022 3211 10/18/2022 3227 16 

Service Address: 
O POND PINE ROAD PARK 

4950 
$0.00 

$41.97 
$41.97 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

Reclaimed 

~~1111111111111 o.oo 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



57.23 

Total 
Amount 

Due 

Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Past Due Account Number 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

003268 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$57.23 Total Amount Due 

$57.23 

$7.09 
$50.14 

$0.00 

$7.09 
$-7.09 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transactlon(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

51991853 30 09/18/2022 5113 10/18/2022 5136 23 

Service Address: 
7036 BUTTON BUSH LOOP PARKB 

4940 
$0.00 

$57.23 
$57.23 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

Reclaimed 

;~~ Ill I 
O.OO' ,. I • _I I ' I 

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

68.53 

Total 
Amount 
Due 

Past Due Account Number 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$68.53 Total Amount Due 

$68.53 

$7.09 
$61.44 

$0.00 

$263.40 
$-263.40 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

52168456 30 09/18/2022 5811 10/18/2022 5838 27 

Service Address: 
7255 FIVE OAKS DRIVE RECLM 

0680 
,ii0.00 

$68.53 
$68.53 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

Reclaimed 

-111111111111. 
60.00 

45.00 

30.00 

15.00 

0,00 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Total 
Amount 

Due 

Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Past Due Account Number 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$778.38 Total Amount Due 

$778.38 

$56.80 
$721.58 

$0.00 

$65.52 
$-65.52 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

62751435 30 09/18/2022 91319 10/18/2022 91650 331 

Service Address: 
O CAT BRIER PARK 

i410 
$0.00 

$778.38 
$778.38 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

150.00 

300.00 

450.00 

Reclaimed 

- .•• 1 ••• 1111.1 0.00 

Customer Service: (Sam - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Total 
Amount 

Due 

Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

123.88 0.00 

Past Due Account Number 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$123.88 Total Amount Due 

$123.88 

$19.24 
$104.64 

$0.00 

$315.79 
$-315.79 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

68934780 30 09/18/2022 23455 10/18/2022 23503 48 

Current Charges: 
Service Address: Total Amount Due: 
O SCHOOLHOUSE & CUPSEED ROAD 

5740 
$0.00 

$123.88 
$123.88 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

150.00 

300.00 

450.00 

600.00 
Reclaimed 

._11 .... _ f 0.00 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Past Due Account Number 
Total 

Amount 
Due 

Current Charges 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$259.04 Total Amount Due 

$259.04 

$19.24 
$239.80 

$0.00 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

$370.22 
$-370.22 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

60720859 30 09/18/2022 26239 10/18/2022 26349 110 

Service Address: 
6900 FIVE OAKS DRIVE RM 

3910 
$0.00 

$259.04 
$259.04 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

150.00 

300.00 

450.00 
Reclaimed 

~ I . o.oo 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Past Due Account Number 
Current Charges 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Total 
Amount 

Due 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$56.80 Total Amount Due 

$56.80 
$56.80 

$0.00 

Reclaimed 

1111.1 •••.•• 0.00 

$56.80 
$-56.80 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

19420047 30 09/18/2022 5887 10/18/2022 5887 0 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Service Address: 
O HARMONY SQUARE DRIVE W 

4440 
$0.00 

$56.80 
$56.80 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

50.00 

150.00 
100.00 

200.00 

Customer Service: (Sam - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Account Number 
Current Charges 

Past Due 1--A-m_o_u_n_t D-u-e----.-La-te-Ch_a_rg_e~ 
by after 

Total 
Amount 

Due 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$36.92 Total Amount Due 

$36.92 
$36.92 

$0.00 

$355.20 
$-355.20 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

62644053 30 09/18/2022 4000 10/18/2022 4000 0 

Service Address: 
O FIVE OAKS DRIVE RM 

,5210 
$0.00 

$36.92 
$36.92 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

150.00 

300.00 

450.00 
Reclaimed 

~ •• 1.1._.111. 
0.00 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Total 
Amount 

Due 

Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Past Due Account Number 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

nn~?c.o 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

Reclaimed 

~ •.•. 111111111 0.00 

$400.74 Total Amount Due 

$400.74 

$19.24 
$381.50 

$0.00 

$644.58 
$-644.58 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

18001587 30 09/18/2022 2926 10/18/2022 3101 175 

Service Address: 
3300 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD RCLM BLK 

1920 
$0.00 

$400.74 
$400.74 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

50.00 
100.00 
150.00 
200.00 
250.00 

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Account Number 
Total 

Amount 
Due 

Past Due 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

003271 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$-23,409.25 CR Total Amount Due 

$298.78 

$56.80 
$241.98 

$-23, 708.03 
$-23,708.03 Previous Balance 

Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

62751434 30 09/18/2022 47165 10/18/2022 47276 111 

Service Address: 
O HARMONY SQUARE DRIVE W 

4430 
$0.00 

$298.78 
$-23,409.25 CR 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

Reclaimed 

0.00 

1500.00 

3000.00 

4500.00 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Toho 
11'ater ll A ~:r~~ ~-r ~. ~--- ~l9-..~ l9_.., 
Bringing you life's most precious resource 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Account Number 
Total 

Amount 
Due 

Past Due 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$6.29 Total Amount Due 

$6.29 
$6.29 

$0.00 

$8.31 
$-8.31 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Water Base Charge 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

21017675 30 09/18/2022 1 10/18/2022 1 0 

Service Address: 
7255 FIVE OAKS DRIVE SHOWR 

0670 
;ii0.00 
$6.29 
$6.29 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

Water 

s oo 1 I 
iii L....L.I --L---1-'--.L--'----'---'----'-I ...,._,. _ _,___. _.. __ -'-I 

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Past Due Account Number 
Total 

Amount 
Due 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$74.97 Total Amount Due 

$74.97 

$6.29 
$68.68 

$0.00 

$72.95 
$-72.95 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Water Base Charge 
Water Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

19001670 30 09/18/2022 1246 10/18/2022 1280 34 

Service Address: 
7255 FIVE OAKS DRIVE POOL 

_ _ _ _ _10660 
$0.00 

$74.97 
$74.97 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

25.00 

50.00 

75.00 

100.00 

Water 

l .. _l ••••••••• o.oo 

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Toho 
Water (I A Toho Water Authority 
A.Hthorit'.1_~ P.O. Box 30527 --......__,_...e9 Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
~ ~~ www.tohowater.com ?C""41 ~~.# 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Total 
Amount 

Due 
Account Number 

003254 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$341.88 Total Amount Due 

$341.88 

$19.24 
$322.64 

$0.00 

Reclaimed 

~1111111111111 0.00 

$522.82 
$-522.82 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

21008654 30 09/18/2022 2308 10/18/2022 2456 148 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Service Address: 
6900 E IRLO BRONSON MEM HWY BLK ODD 

>2780 
$0.00 

$341.88 
$341.88 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

50.00 

100.00 

150.00 

200.00 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

41.97 

Account Number 
Total 

Amount 
Due 

Past Due 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 ~ 

003265 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$41.97 Total Amount Due 

$41.97 

$7.09 
$34.88 

$0.00 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

$57.23 
$-57.23 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

15000757 30 09/18/2022 1504 10/18/2022 1520 16 

Service Address: 
O PRIMROSE WILLOW DRIVE PARK 

'4980 
$0.00 

$41.97 
$41.97 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

Reclaimed l •. l .. 90.00 
75.00 
60.00 
45.00 
30.00 
15.00 
0.00 

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Toho 
ll'ater t A Toho Water Authority 
Autb4noit~~ P.O. Box 30527 -........_,_..(9 Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
~ ~\ www.tohowater.com ,a~ ~l9 .... 
Bringing you life's most precious resource 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Late Charge 
after 

Past Due Account Number 
Total 

Amount 
Due 

Current Charges 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$7.09 Total Amount Due 

$7.09 
$7.09 

$0.00 

$7.09 
$-7.09 

Previous Balance 
Payment( s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading 
Water 

Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

52059774 30 09/18/2022 4339 10/18/2022 4339 0 

Service Address: 
7014 BUTTON BUSH LOOP PARK 

4990 
$0.00 
$7.09 
$7.09 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

15.00 

30.00 

Reclaimed 

I 111.~I 0.00 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Total 
Amount 

Due 
Account Number 

003269 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$32.51 Total Amount Due 

$32.51 

$3.77 
$28.74 

$0.00 

$3.77 
$-3.77 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

15006579 30 09/18/2022 2505 10/18/2022 2517 12 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Service Address: 
O BUTTON BUSH LOOP PARKS 

-- ·--- ·-- ---·. i920 
$0.00 

$32.51 
$32.51 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 
~t L....L.I ---L.---L-''--'---'----'--------'--....J'~--l .... _.,_I_ 

Reclaimed 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Total 
Amount 

Due 
Past Due Account Number 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

nn~?7R 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you fife's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$297.71 Total Amount Due 

$297.71 

$6.29 
$4.04 

$19.24 
$268.14 

$0.00 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transactlon(s) 
Water Base Charge 
Water Usage 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

$77.05 
$-77.05 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

19001817 30 09/18/2022 103 10/18/2022 105 2 
18006894 30 09/18/2022 8747 10/18/2022 8870 123 

Service Address: 
O CATBRIER & BRACKEN FERN DRIVE PPARK 

5000 
$0.00 

$297.71 
$297.71 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

150.00 

300.00 

Reclaimed 

1 ••• _1111 ••. _. 
0.00 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

12.00 ll 10.00 
8.00 
6.00 

4.00 1 I 2.00 I ••••••••• 
0.00 

Water 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you fife's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Total 
Amount 

Due 
Account Number Past Due 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRING8 Fl :l:!071-7:l?O 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

Reclaimed 

~ ...• 1 ••• 1111. 0.00 

$740.77 Total Amount Due 

$740.77 

$36.92 
$703.85 

$0.00 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

$1,971.48 
$-1,971.48 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

62615010 30 09/18/2022 44320 10/18/2022 44576 256 

Service Address: 
O HARMONY SQUARE DRIVE W 

4420 
$0.00 

$740.77 
$740.77 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

150.00 

300.00 

450.00 

600.00 

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Total 
Amount 

Due 
Account Number 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

Reclaimed 

1 •••. 11111111. 0.00 

$606.41 Total Amount Due 

$606.41 

$19.24 
$587.17 

$0.00 

$1,597.61 
$-1 597.61 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

63309511 30 09/18/2022 34785 10/18/2022 35036 251 

Service Address: 
3300 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD RM 

2210 
$0.00 

$606.41 
$606.41 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

150.00 

300.00 

450.00 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

65.87 $0.00 

Account Number 
Total 

Amount 
Due 

Past Due 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

003252 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$65.87 Total Amount Due 

$65.87 

$6.29 
$10.10 
$15.63 
$33.85 

$0.00 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Water Base Charge 
Water Usage 
Wastewater Base Charge 
Wastewater Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

$65.87 
$-65.87 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

19001667 30 09/18/2022 606 10/18/2022 611 5 

Service Address: 
3300 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD PARK 

9280 
$0.00 

$65.87 
$65.87 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 
~~ 1 ••••• 11 •••• 0.00 

Water 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

Account Number 
Total 

Amount 
Due 

Past Due 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$65.02 Total Amount Due 

$65.02 

$19.24 
$45.78 

$0.00 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

$19.24 
$-19.24 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

79251773 30 09/18/2022 946 10/18/2022 967 21 

Service Address: 
O HARMONY SQ DR & 192 

6710 
$0.00 

$65.02 
$65.02 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

25.00 Reclaimed 
20.00 

~' .• 1 ,I 15.00 
10.00 
5.00 
o.oo 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



Total 
Amount 

Due 

Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

361.74 $18.09 $361 _74 $0.00 

Account Number 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

nn:-1.?7R 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$361.74 Total Amount Due 

$361.74 

$36.92 
$324.82 

Current Transaction{s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

$0.00 

$533.96 
$-533.96 

Previous Balance 
Payment( s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

60910380 30 09/18/2022 25847 10/18/2022 25996 149 

Service Address: 
O SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD LSH02 

4390 
$0.00 

$361.74 
$361.74 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

Reclaimed 

1 •••. 1 •• 111111 
250.00 
200.00 
150_00 

100.00 

50.00 
0.00 

Customer Service: (Barn - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Toho 
\l'ater t A Toho Water Authority 
A~lto,i·i~ .... ~ P.O. Box 30527 

--... - {9 Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
~ ~~ www.tohowater.com ..,a :.- ~ll' ..... 
Bringing you life's most precious resource 



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

23.60 23.60 $0.00 

Account Number 
Total 

Amount 
Due 

Past Due 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

003256 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$23.60 Total Amount Due 

$23.60 

$19.24 
$4.36 

$0.00 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 
Reclaimed Usage 

Current Transaction Total 

$25.78 
$-25.78 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

79643233 30 09/18/2022 12092 10/18/2022 12094 2 

Service Address: 
7500 A EVEN FIVE OAKS DRIVE 

5419 
$0.00 

$23.60 
$23.60 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

30.00 

90.00 
60.00 

120.00 
150.00 
180.00 

Reclaimed 

l----~·-11 •. 0.00 

Customer Service: (Sam - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 



T o h o W at er A ut h orit y 
P. 0. B o x 3 0 5 2 7 
T a m p a, Fl ori d a  3 3 6 3 0- 3 5 2 7 

Pl e a s e R e mit t o 

C urr e nt Ol ar g es T ot al 
A a: o u nt N u m b er P a st D u e 

A m o u nt D u e L at e C h ar g e A m o u nt 

b y aft er D u e 

P a st d u e b al a n c e s ar e s u bj e ct t o i m m e di at e i nt err u pti o n of s er vi c e 

Bri n gi n g y o u lif e' s m o st pr e ci o u s r e s o ur c e 

T o h o W at er A ut h orit y 

P. O. B o x 3 0 5 2 7 

T a m p a, Fl ori d a 3 3 6 3 0- 3 5 2 7 

w w w.t o h o w at er. c o m 

Pl e a s e r et ur n t hi s p orti o n wit h Y o ur p a y m e nt - D o n ot s e n d c a s h t hr o u g h t h e m ail 

A c c o u nt N u m b er: 

P a st D u e A m o u nt: 

C urr e nt C h ar g e s: 

T ot al A m o u nt D u e: 

T o h o 
W at e r t ~ 
A ut h o rit y ~ ~ 

~ 
1 a ~ , ) 

S er vi c e A d dr e s s:
3 4 0 0 F E A T H E R D RI V E B L K E V E N

3 8 9

M et er
N u m b er

N u m b er
of

D a y s

Pr e vi o u s M et er R e a di n g  C urr e nt M et er R e a di n g
W at er
U s a g e

D at e  R e a di n g  D at e  R e a di n g

1 6 0 0 6 5 2 4  3 1 1 0/ 0 1/ 2 0 2 2 1 9 3 1 8 1 1/ 0 1/ 2 0 2 2 1 9 3 9 3 7 5

Pr e vi o u s B al a n c e $ 2 7 4. 3 0
P a y m e nt( s) R e c ei v e d $- 2 7 4. 3 0
B al a n c e F or w ar d $ 0. 0 0

C urr e nt Tr a n s a cti o n( s)
R e cl ai m e d B a s e C h ar g e $ 2 1. 6 7
R e cl ai m e d U s a g e $ 1 8 4. 5 0

C urr e nt Tr a n s a cti o n T ot al $ 2 0 6. 1 7

T ot al A m o u nt D u e $ 2 0 6. 1 7

$ 0. 0 0 $ 2 0 6. 1 7 $ 1 0. 3 1 $ 2 0 6. 1 7

R e cl ai m e d

O ct O ct N o v D e c J a n M ar A pr M a y J u n J ul A u g S e p O ct N o v
0. 0 0

5 0. 0 0

1 0 0. 0 0

1 5 0. 0 0

2 0 0. 0 0

2 5 0. 0 0

$ 0. 0 0

$ 2 0 6. 1 7

$ 2 0 6. 1 7

 H A R M O N Y C O M M D E V DI S T RI C T

D u e N o w 1 1/ 2 8/ 2 2 1 1/ 2 8/ 2 2

C u st o m er S er vi c e: ( 8 a m - 5 p m) 4 0 7- 9 4 4- 5 0 0 0

8
0
1

H A R M O N Y C O M M D E V DI S T RI C T
2 1 0 N U NI V E R SI T Y D R S T E 7 0 2
C O R A L S P RI N G S, F L  3 3 0 7 1- 7 3 2 0



Toho Water Authority 
P. 0. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 

Please Remit to 

19.24 $19.24 $0.00 

Past Due Account Number 
Total 

Amount 
Due 

Past due balances are subject to immediate interruption of service 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 

Please return this portion with your payment - Do not send cash through the mail 

$19.24 Total Amount Due 

$19.24 
$19.24 

$0.00 

$19.24 
$-19.24 

Previous Balance 
Payment(s) Received 
Balance Forward 

Current Transaction(s) 
Reclaimed Base Charge 

Current Transaction Total 

Meter Number Previous Meter Reading Current Meter Reading Water 
Number of Usage Days Date Reading Date Reading 

18006898 30 09/18/2022 11283 10/18/2022 11283 0 

Service Address: 
3100 SONGBIRD CIRCLE ODD BLOCK 

1279 
$0.00 

$19.24 
$19.24 

Account Number: 
Past Due Amount: 
Current Charges: 
Total Amount Due: 

HARMONY COMM DEV DISTRICT 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct 

Reclaimed 

f .• 111_11. 
250.00 
200.00 
150.00 
100.00 
50.00 

0.00 

Customer Service: (8am - 5pm) 407-944-5000 

Bringing you life's most precious resource 

Toho Water Authority 
P.O. Box 30527 
Tampa, Florida 33630-3527 
www.tohowater.com 





RECEIPTS 



Date Vendor Description  Amount 

Monthly Credit Card Purchases
October2022

{ NONE REPORTED }
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